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Note of the Registry Da‘lte '{ " Order of “The Tribunal o
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- . '19.7.02 B Heard Mr. G. K. Bhattecharjpe-,
(l ‘ . ‘ | 4 I learned Sr., counsel for the- ‘applicant.
\ %m%‘b g The application is admitted,
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189,02 ., Pour weeks time was granted to
the Respondents on the prayer of Mr.J.L.
‘Sarkar learned Railway Standing Counsel.

- But no written statement so far filed.
Again prayer has been made on behalf of

j‘\’b'w}‘\ﬁ\Qu g—o&-zww - Apr. o§arma§zgosgffe témten statement.
e o '\W/@( o Frayer is allowed. List on 5.11.024 for
Y orders, :
m R o 'w.\ém
5‘90% 511,02 .No written statement so far filed

Y the respondents, though time was grated..
List?ﬁon 28411,02 to enable the respondents

Nw Wntken strodewent to ff:‘lle written statemente.
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e wrj?tten statement, though time was granted, _

*‘\&ﬁ \A\A”\M'v\ QL“J"W i Further four weeks time is allowed to the
% beén, \-;wLM/[ L _respondents to file written statement, |

- The {Respondents are yet to file

List on 7.1.02 for orders. - }
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« - 7.1.03 present ; The Hon'ble Mr Justice v.s, AggarWal.
Chairman.

| e L The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharma, admn.Member

ND w'zn H:ma 8\»0@4\/1/@«/\/“ 7 Written Statement has not been filed. Tt t

* 'be filed within four weeks.
ire B&ew %(ﬂ‘“i
List cn 5.2 03 for order.

-+ —Cmo8 o \CLW\@W /&

Member

i

bg




—

x
I —

»

f G |

Y

;n 0.A. No. 223/2003 |
b B C 154242003 The respondents are yet to file
+ - . written statement though numbers of

L ’ o Y time were granted. On the prayer of

Mr. S.Sama, learned counsel for the

i S L - respondents, we, however, granted
e ' four weeks time to file written state-

ment as a last chance, Mr. Sarma, learn=-
Lo T ed counsel stated that he [ prays. -
S for time on behalf of Mr. J.L.Sakkar,
learned counsel for the respondents.,
We donot know counsel for the respondents
but the party is the Railway. No further
time shall be granted to the respondents
to file written statement. |

| - )
o , List the matter on 5.3.2003 for

fixing the date of hearing.
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v ‘ 1143,2003 None appears for the parties. rut
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2% ¢counsel for the applicant. None appears
for the respondents. The respondents are
yet to file written statement. List on
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No- Vo treto Brakewgh 5.5.2003 to enable the respondents to
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5.5,2003 .  The respondents are fyet to file
written statement, though time granted,
Mr,S.Sarma, learned counsel appearing- -
for the téspondents again prays for time
to file written statement.

Further four weeks time is gran-
ted to the respondents to file written
statement as a last chance,’

List the case on 6.6.2003 for
further orderi

A M
Member Vice=Chairman
bb :

6.6,2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr, Justice D,N.
Chowdhury, Vice=Chairman,

The Hon'ble Mr, R,K. Upadhyay,
Member (A).

The respondents sre yet to file
written statement though sufficient time
was granted. Mr, S. Sarma, learned counsel!
appearing on behalf of the Railway again
prayed for time for filing written state-
ment. Reiuctantly, the respondents are
granted further three weeks time for
filing written statement as a last chance.i

List again on 26,6,2003 for
written statement and further orders. ‘

fin J

Member

mb

26,6,2003 : No written -statement so far filed

by the respondents though time granted.

The matter may now be listed for hearing

on 11.8,2003, The respondents may file

written statement within three weeks from
- today,
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N ﬂ _ : 12,9,2003 {- Present : The Hon'tle Sri K.V. Prahalé%
| I ; | [ dan, Member (A), &é
| \ . ! . - oa
| ; 2‘ li No Division Bench is sitting.
; [ 1 Put up again on 28,10.2003 for hearing. -
Wt b beewe il i
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| i |78 xjg Mﬁv
i _ Member
| } i 28.10.2003 %' On the prayer made by Mr.B.Choudh{
| ol 3 B { ury, learned counsel appearing on behalf
| | ! -} of Mr.G.K. Bhattacharya. learned Sr.cou%-
i : ? % sel for tﬂe applicant, the case is adjo-
L ,
‘ ! iy )'l urned and again listed for heaing on |
‘ | % 19.11.2003. i
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j ' | I . ' { Administrative meber.
L |
| | 'l Mr. B. Choudhury, learned
| ! l Ycounsel submits that Mr. G.K.' Bhattacha-
'E | 'T riee,learned Sr. counsel for-the applio!
| | nysant suffered bereavement. Mr. B, G
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Office Note -} Date - , _lf Trlbunal s Order
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23.12.2003

, | R I -Present' Hon'ble Mr Justice B.
o i Panlgrahl, Vlce -Chairman
' - i " Hon'ble Mr .K.V. Prahaladan,

Admlnlstratlve Member.

|
|
1.
i
|
meﬂ;ox\ 8%ﬁ4*41VM/LAA/F %
o becm, QHUJQ 1 .‘"On the prayer of Mr G.K.
] Bharracharyya, léarned counsel for -
. I the applicant,  the matter is
;E:L;’ : Iy adjourned. The matter may listed for
0 ' i
I
|
i
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W

hearing: before the next available.
Division Bench.

. Member o Vice-Chairman
nkm

20.1.2004

<

Present: Hon'ble Shri Bharat Bhusan,
Member (J)

_ Hon'ble Mr K.V. Prahladan,
N : - Member (A).

Mr B. Choudhury, proxy counsel
for Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, learned
cousnel for the applicant and Mr J.L.
Sarkar, . learned <counsel for the
respondents are present. Today again
| request for adjournment is made on
i behalf of the applicant. Perusal of

the previous order sheets reveal that
repeated adjournments had been sought
for by the applicant. Adjourned as a

last opportunity. List for hearing on

6.2.04. i
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23.2.2004

nkm

0.3.N0.223/2002 <}~ /)(

Present: Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju,
Judicial Member

- Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan;,
Administrative Member.

Heard the learned counsel for
the parties. Hearing concluded. The
O.A. is partly allowed for the
reasons to be recorded separately.

Member(A) Member(J)



"IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.223 of 2002
Date of decision: This the 23rd day of February 2004

The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju, Judicial Member

The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member

Shri Chandan Das

S/o of Late Munindra Mohan Das

Presently serving as Junior Engineer-II(Works)

Resident of Railway Quarter No.561-B

P.0.- Badarpur, District- Karimganj,

Assam. «......Applicant
By Advocates Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya and

Mr B. Choudhury.

- versus -

1. Union of India;,
represented by the General Manager,
N.F. Railway.,
Maligaon, Guwahati.
2. Senior Divisional Engineer (Coordination)
N.F. Railway, Lumding.

3. Divisional Engineer-I1I
N.F. Railway, Lumding. ......Respondents

By Advocate Mr J.L. Sarkar, Railway Counsel.

OR D E R (ORAL)

SHANKER RAJU, MEMBER(J)

The applicant impugns the penalty of reduction to
three stages lower in the time scale for a period of three
years with cumulative effect awarded by order dated
24.8.2001 as well as the Appellate Order dated 22.10.2001
upholding the punishment.

2. Heard Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, learned Sr. counsel for
the applicant and also Mr J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for

the respondents.
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3. | Though several contentions have been taken to
assail the orders including vagueness of charge, case of
no evidence and punishment on suspision and surmises, at
the outset the learned counsel for the applicant states
that as per the guidelines of the Railway Board and in
consonéace with the Railway Servants (Discipline and
Appeal) Rules, 1968, the Disciplinary Authority as well as
the Appellate Authority are obligated to pass reasoned

orders dealing with the contentions raised bf the

delinquent official.

4. Referring to the orders passec by the Disciplinary
Authority and the Appellate Authority, it is seen that the
orders show no application of mind. The contentions have
not been dealt with the the punishment has been inflicted

and confirmed by non-speaking orders.

5. The learned counsel for the respondents vehemently
W _

opposeS§ the claim of the applicant and contends that the

charge against the applicant has been proved and no

illegality has cropped up in the disciplinary proceeding.

6. On perusal of the order of the Disciplinary
Authority, keeping in view the trite law that in the event
the Inquiry Officer's report is reasoned, it is not
mandated wupon the Disciplinary Authority to pass a
detailed order, but he should agree with the Inquiry
Officer. However, we find that the Disciplinary Authority
has not even aéreed with the Inéuiry Officer's report. His
conclusion may be on the basis of record, but one thing is
clear that while 1issuing ordgrs the guiaelines vide
circular dated 3.3.1978 which:mandates ‘him .not only:to

pass speaking order but also to deal with the contentions

M/ of the concerned employee has not been followed.
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7. The necessity regarding recording reasons by the

Disciplinary Authority is more important when as a quasi
judicial authority the order is amenable to appeal One is
deprived of an efféctive right of appeal in the absence of
;onclusions arrived at by the Disciplinary Authority. This
prejudiceé the right of a delinquent officer. Fairness in
éction is a sine quanon of action by an executive
authority discharging quasi judicial function. As we are
satisfied that neither the contentions raised by the
applicant have been dealt with nor reasons in support of
the conclusions arrived at by the Disciplinary Authority,
the order passed by the Disciplinary Authority is not

' sustainable in law.

8. As per Board's instructions dated 3.3.1978 and Rule
22 of the Railway Rules ibid the Appellate Authority is
also required to pass reasoned order. No reasons have been
:assigned by the Appellate Authority while passing the
impugned order. The order of the Appellate Authority is

fbald and does not show application of mind.
:9. In the fesult for the foregoing reasons without
dealing upon the other contentions of the applicant the
'0.A. is partly allowed. The impugned orders are quashed
’aﬁd set aside. However, the respondents are at liberty .
| if.so adivéed, to take up the proceedings from the stage
of passing the final4 orders, keepingt in view IOur
" observations made above. The difections shall be complied
 with within a period of three months from the date of
~receipt of a copy of the order.
N
o Dr0at S Rape
' -

. ( K. V. PRAHLADAN ) ( SHANKER RAJU )
~ ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER JUDICIAL MEMBER
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(An application under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI C%

. BENCH. GUWAHATIL.
(An application under section 19 of the Adm inistrative Tribunals Act, 1985)
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0.A.NO. OF 2002.

s it

Sri Chandan Das

Son of Late Munindra Mohan Das

Presently serving as Junior Engineer-1I{Works)
Resident of Railway Quarter No. 561-B

Saheb Colony, Tennis Ground,

Badarpur, P.0. and P.S. Badarpur,

District: - Karimganj, Assam.

.. Applicant.
- Versus-
1.Union of India,
Represented by the General Manager,

N.F Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-781011

2.SeniorDivisionalEngineering  (Coordination)

N.F. Railway, Lumding.

3. Divisional Engineer-II,

N_F Railway, Lumding.

...Respondent.



I.PARTICULARSV OF THE ORDER _AGAINST _ WHI H THE

- APPLICATION IS MADE:

(1) Order no. WATSLM/DAR/W-5 dated: 24.8.0lpassed by the
Respondent no 3 whereby the applicant was imposed the major penalty',
of reduction to three stage lower in time scale of pay for a perlod of

three years with cumulative cﬁ'ect

(2) Order dated: 22.10.2001issued by the Respondent no 2 dismissing
the appeal dt: 15.10.2001 against the order of major penalty dt:
24.8.01filed by the applicant arbitrarily, mechamcally and without any

just reason.

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

" The ap;ilicant declares that the subject matter of orders is within the

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION
The apphcant further declares that the application is thhm the

limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals

Act, 1985.
4. FACTS OF THE CASE

1. That the applicimt joined the Railway Service as am Apprentice
Inspector of Works (Gréde- III) in the scale of Rs 425-700/ in the
Construction Department of N.F.Railway on 5.1.1984. On satisfactory
completion of apprenticeship period the applicant was regularized in the
year 1985. Thereafter the applicant was promoted on ad-hoc basis to the
post of Inspector of Works, Grade-II in scale of Rs 1600-2660 in
November 1987 in the Construction Departm ent itself, Later on, the
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applicant was reverted to open line on 3.6.1993 as Inspector of Works
Grade-III in the scale of Rs. 1400-2300/.

2.That the applicant begs to state that while working as Inspector of
Works (Con.), Silchar from 31.12.91. (FN), on 20.6.1992, the applicant
found that Godown no 3 was broken into and theft of MS Rod (Scrap)

was committed. Accordingly, the applicant lodged an F.IR.with GRP,

Silchar on 20.6.1992 and with OC, GRP, Badarpur on 21.6.1992.

3. That while the case was under investigation by the police, a joint

physical verification of the stock of MS Rod (Scrap) 'lying in the

Godown No.3by a team of RPF officials and a Stock Verifier was

conducted from 8.8.1992 to 20.8.1992 and based on this verification a
shortage of 81.868 MT MS Rod was worked out. Later on the applicant

was made to sign a sﬁmmary statement of MS. Rod (Scrap) as on

20.8. 1992 by the Inspector, CBI, Silchar on 27.1.94.when the applicant

~ had a_lg‘éady relinquished - the \ch‘arg;; of Inspector of Works (Con.),

Silchar.

4. That thereafter a major penalty charge memorandum 10
W/27S/LM/DAR/W-5 (Loose) dt: 23.5.96 issued by the Respondent no
3 under Rule 1707 R.I. was served on the applicant alleging that he
misappropriated MS Rod (Scrap) totaling108.061 MTS from Godown
no.3of N.F Railway, Silchar which was entrusted to him on or before
8.8.92. It was further alleged that during a joint physical verification of
the stock of MS Rod (Scrap) lying in Godown mno.3, Silchar during
$.8.92 to 20.8.92 by GRP’S and RPF personnel of N.F.Railway,

Maligaon a shortage of MS Rod (Scrap) to the extent of 81.868 MTS

worth Rs. 3.25 lakhs was detected and on further checking of book
balance through Stock Verifier a shortage of 118.088MTS as against
36.220 MTS of MS Rod (Scrap) physically available, making a total
shortage of 108.061 MTS .

It was further alleged that the entries in the ledger and other
documents were manipulated by him to cover up the shortage and
thereby he violated thAe provisions of Rule 3 (i) (ii) of Railway Services



(Conduct) Rule, 1966. The lists of documents containing onc document
and witnesses by whom the article of charges is going to be sustained

were also annexed therein.

Copy of the charge memorandum dt: 23.5.96 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure -1

5.That on receipt of the memorandum, the applicant submitted an
application dt; 3.6.96 denying the charges and praying for a copy of the
document specified in the Annexure-III for preparing and submitting an
effective reply. But there. was no response from the disciplinary
authority in this regard until 29.10.97 when Respondent no 3 issued
letter No. W/275/LM/ DAR/W-S (Loose) dated 29.10.97 addrcésed to
Sri Raj Shekar, CRSE, Maligaon and M. Thanglian SI/CBI, Silchar
stating that as per advice of Senior AVO/E/Maligaon they have been
ixicorporated as Inquiry officer and Presenting officer in the DAR case
against the applicant.

Copy of the letter is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure -II

6.That the applicant begs to state that after the appointment of the
Inquiry officer and Presenting officer o steps were taken to proceed

With the enquiry. Again on 6.12.99 a corrigendum to the original charge

" memorandum was issued, but no follow up action was taken.

7.That the applicant begs to state that on 6.1.2000 he again received a

major penalty charge memorandum no W/27S/LM/DAR/W-5 (Loose)

dt: 6.1.2000 issued by the respondent no 3 with a forwarding letter
stating that a corrigendum imputation of charge has been issued for his

mformation.
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~ MTS from Godown no 3 of N.F.Railway, Silchar was found short by

5

The fresh charge memorandum dt: 6.1.200 alleged that the

applicant had a failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty

and due to his serious misconduct MS Rod (Scrap) to taking 108.061

&

RPF andGRP personnel, which was entrusted to him on or before
8.8.92.1t was further alleged that during a joint physical verification of
the stock of MS Rod (Scrap) shortage to the extent of 81.868 MTS

worth Rs.3.25 lakhs were detected and on further checking of book -
“balance through stock verifier shortage of 118.088 MTS as against

36.220 MTS of MS Rod physically available making a shortage of
108.088 MTS. It was further was alleged that the ledger and other
documents depicting receipts and issues of MS Rod (Scrap) during the
aforesaid period by several cuttings, over-writings were manipulated to
cover up the shortage and thereby he violated the provisions of Rule 3(i)
:(ii)-'of Railway Services (Conduct) Rule, 1966. The list of documents

‘containing 20 documents and 12 witnesses by whom the articles of

charges were going to_be sustained were also annexed therein.

Copy of the charge memorandum dt: 6.1.2000 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-III

8. That, thereafter, the disciplinary authority appointed the Inquiry
officer vide order dt: 1.3.2000 and the Presenting officer vide order dt:
20.4.2000.

9. That, after inspection of all the twenty documents, regular hearing
commenced from 12.5.200. During the inquiry, nine pr’osecuti‘dnv
witnesses out of twelve listed witnesses in the memo of charge
(Annexure-II) were examined and cross-examined, one Md. Abdul

Basir, P.W.7 stated to have been expired by the Presenting Officer. The

- Presenting Officer could not produce two witnesses, namely Sri

N.G.Neware, Ex.Dy.CEE, Construction, ‘Silchar, who without showing

any reason did not turned up on any date of inquiry and Sri Kamala Das

Boro (P.W.6), Stock Verifier (Retd.) who attended the inquiry only for
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one day. The non-examination of these two witnesses deprived the
applicant of his right to cross-examination. The presenting officer, later

on, dropped these two witnesses.

It would be relevant to point out that the statement of MS Iron
Rod prepared by Kamala Das Boro (P.W.6), Stock Verifier was taken on
record of the proceeding by the Inquiry Officer in arriving the so called
shortage. The maker has taken this statement on record without
corroboration/authentication and as such it cannot constitute any

evidence against the applicant.

At the closure of the prosecution case, the charged officer
(applicant) denied the charges and was subjected to general examination
by the Inquiry Officer. The charged officer also submitted his written
defense as provided u/s 9(19) of the Railway Servants (D&A) Rules,
1968 to the Inquiry officer on 16.11.2000 after submission of written
brief by the Presenting Officer on 9.11.2000.The applicant craves leave

- of this Hon'ble tribunal to rely upon the written defences and written

brief by the Presenting officer at the time of hearing.

10. That the applicant begs to state that it will be apparent from the
inquiry that the cuttings over writings etc. of the entries in the ledger
were done during the tenure of previous Inspector of Works as adm itted
by P.W. 2 and the dates of entries which were tampered with are proof
of the fact that the over writings etc. were done before the applicant’s

tenure.

11. That, thereafter, the applicant received the Enquiry Report dt:
30.11.2000.submitted by the Inquiry Officer from the Divisional
Railway Manager (Works), Lumding, which he receive on 23.7.01,
under cover of office memo no. W/27S/LM/DAR/WS (Loose) dt:
16.7.01 and the applicant was further directed to submit defense on the

enquiry report within 10 days for further course of action.

Copy of the Enquiry Report is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-IV
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12. That, accordingly, the applicant submitted a detailed representation -
on 1.8.2001 against the finding a of the inquiry officer, stating, inter-
alia, that the authorities have not been sble to arrive at a definite finding
of exact loss of MS Rods, as in the charge memo the shortage has been
described as 81.868 MTS, 108.06 MTS and 118.088 MTS and no
materials were produced during the inquiry to show that the applicant
had taken over the materials in question from his predecessor, on the
contrary, it was established that he had not taken over charge of the
materials . Further no physical verification of the stock was done prior
to 8.8.92 and as such determining the quantum of short age on the basis
of 1986 book balance was an unfair and flowed procedure and moreover
putting the blame of cutting/ over writing of entries in the ledger on the
applicant inspite of clear evidence of PW-2 who admitted of doing the

same with permission of earlier incumbent.

Copy of the representation-dated 1.8.2001 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure- V.

13.That, thereafter, on 31.8.2001 the applicant received letter
No.WR275/LM/DAR/W-S dated 24.8.2001 from respondent No.3
imposing the major penalty of reduction to three stage lower in time

scale of pay for a period of three years with cumulative effect.

Copy of the impugned order dated 24.8.2001 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure- VI

14.That being aggrieved by the impugned order dated 24.8.2001
(Annexure-Vl); the applicant submitted an appeal-dated 15.10.2001
under Rule 18 (if) r’w Rule 21 of Railway Servant (Discipline and
Appeal) Rules, 1968 before the Respondent No.2.

Copy of the appeal-dated 15.10.2001 is annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure- VIL
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15.That thereafter-on 31.10.2001, the applicant received the impugned
letter dated 22.10.2001 issued by the Respondent No.2 r‘cjecting his

appeal mechanically without assigning any reason.

Copy of the letter dt: 22.10.01 is annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure-VIII -

16. That the applicant begs to state that due to inordinate delay in
initiating and concluding the disciplinary proceeding by the authorities
for a cause arising in 1992 the applicant has been highly prejudiced in

~denying his promotion to the post of Junior Engineer (Works), Grade -1

scale of Rs.5500-9000/, inspite of being in the list of selected candidates

- as per the suitability test conducted in 1997.

- 17. That, being highly aggrieved by the impugned orders, the applicant

18 approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal for relief.

. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PRVISIONS.

I.  For that, the investigation were initially entrusted to the CBI and
when a prima facie case couldn’t be established against the applicant,
the CBI advised the Railway authorities to initiate DAR action against
the applicant which apparently showed that the disciplinary authority
did not form its own opinion but was influenced by the advice of the
CBI. The disciplinary authority issued the charge memorandum against
the applicant with a closed mind and as such the entire proceedings
culminating in imposition of the major penalty on the applicant is illegal

and void and liable to be set aside.

II. For that the charge sheet dt: 23.5.96was issued under rule 1707- RI
which was repealed under Rule 29 of Railway Servants (D&A) Rules,

1968 and as such thesame is invalid, inoperative and void ab initio.

III. For that it is the duty of the disciplinary authority to decide as to
who should be the inquiry and presenting officers, but it will be apparent



from the letter dt: 29.10.97 that the disciplinary authority exercised this
power at the dictat of Vigilance Officer which is illegal and bad in law.

IV. For that the action of the inquiry officer in takmg the statement of
book balance of MS Rod (P.W.6) in record without authentication

~ [deposition by the maker and as such this document could not constitute
~any evidence against the applicant. Producing documents and relying
upon them’ without presenting the maker to prove them amounts to
denial of cross-examination to the other side causing serious prejudice to

the defense and as such the xmpugned orders are bad in law and liable to -

be set aside.

V. For that the action of the inquiry officer in not taking into account
the admission of Subhash Dasgupta, (P.W.2), who was the Store Clerk
from 6.9.80 to 12.12.91 in the office of Inspector of Works (Con),
Silchar, before the applicant had joined the office that the over writings,
cuttings etc. of entries were made by him with the permission of
Inspector, incharge has prejudiced the applicant and as such the

impugned orders are bad in law and liable to be set aside.

VI. For that the authoritics failed to determine the exact quantity of
shortage as three different quantities were stated in the charge memo and .
as such the charge is vague, indefinite, and indistinct which is violative

and as such the impugned orders are liable to be set aside.

VIL. For that, the ii:quiry was conducted on the basis of misappreciation
of facts and circumstances of the case whereby the disciplinary
authority, on the basis of such findings, imposed the major penalty of
reduction to three stage lower in time scale of pay for a period of three
years with cumulative effect is in flagrant violation of the provisions of
the Railway Servants (D&E) Rules, 1968 and principles of natural

justice and as such the action of the anthorities is bad in law and is liable
. to be set aside.
G,
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- VIILFor that the penalty imposed by the authority is grossly

disproportionate to the gravity of misconduct alleged and as such this is
a fit case where this Hon'ble Tribunal will exercise jurisdiction and

grant relief.

IX. For that the action of the Inquiry officer in relying on the biased

and self-serving declarations of the Chowkidars, whose duty was to

guard the Godown and prevent theft and by ignoring the police report of

OC, GRP, Silchar confirming the theft in the Godown no. 3 on 9.6.92
ishighly illegal and arbitrary and as such the impugned orders are bad in

law and is liable to be set aside and quashed.

XI.For that the appéliaxe order dt: 22.10.01 was passed arbitrarily, |
mechanically and without assigning any reasons and as such the same is

bad in law and is liable to be set aside.

XIL. For that, in any view of the matter, the impugned orders are bad in

law and are liable to be set aside and quashed.

6.DETAILS OF REMEDY EXHAUSTED:-.

The applicant filed an appeal dt: 15.10.01 before the Respondent no 2
which was rejected by order dt: 22.10.01.

7DECLARATION:-

That the applicant declares that he has not previously filed any
application/writ petition or suit whatsoever regarding the matter in
respect of which this application has been made before any Court of law
or any other authority or any other Bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal and -

no such application/writ petition or suit is pending.
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8. PRAYER

It is, thereforé, pfayed that Your Lordsh ips would
be pleased to vadm it this.'applicétion, call f:n' the

| entire records of the case, ask the respondénts to
show cause as to why the impugned'ordei's dt:
24.8.01 (Annexure-Vl) and 22.10.01 (Annexure-
VIII) should not be set aside and quashed and
after perusing the causes shown, if any and
hearing the parties, set aside and quash the
impugned orders dt; 24.8.01 (Annexure-V{) and
22.10.01 (Annexure-VII) and /or pass any other
order/orders as Your Lordships may deem fit

and proper.

1

Ahd for this act of kindness, the applicant, as in duty bound, shall ever

pray.

. 9.Intérin'1 order. Nil |

10, Does not arise.

‘ o |
11: Postal order No 7G576395dated 18 th July 2002 of Guwahati Post

Office is annexed.
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VERIFICATION

I, Sri Chandan Das, son of Late Munindrﬁ Mohan Das, aged about 43 years,
presently serving as Junior Engineer-II(Works), resident of Railway
Quarter No. 561-B, Saheb Colony, Tennis Ground, Badarpur, PO&PS
Badarpur, Dist. Karimganj, Assam, do, hereby verify that the statements
made in paragraphs nos 1,2,3,6,8,9,10,12,16and17are true to my personal
knowledge and statements made in paragraphs nos 4,5,7,11,13,14,and 15are

. believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed any -

material facts.

Place’:- éu L,Qo&'\q.ﬁ

Date:- (BT QX . | |

- SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT -
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An XU to standard form No. 5. ’ﬁx

eORAIDUE UF CLARGE SissT under Rule - 9 of the
RS, (D & A ) lules 1968, .

ANNEXURE - 1,

statement of ARTICLES of charges framed against Sri Chan-
dan Das, BX, IOW(II)/Con/ now ION(III)/BEB. - ,

ART“J:CLE—-,I ‘ ﬁ - |

e e T et A

That thé sald Sri chandan pas, waile funcfianqas IOWKIII)/
con/3CL during the daipg W p erlod 1991 to seft, /1993, has
.violated the provision of Rule No. 1) (i1) of Railway service |
corduct rules of 1966, !

&NNEXUREQ- IT.

- gtatemant of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour
~in support of the ARTICLE framed against sri Chandan Das,
Ex, IOW(II)/Con/SCL. ! o

i . ARTICLE ~I,

sri Chandan bas failed to maintain absolute integrity
And devotion to duty as much as he misappropriated M, $ Rod :
(Scrap) tot’lling 108,051 MIS from godown No, 3 of N, F, Rly =~ ¢
Silchﬂr which was entrusted to him on or before 8~8~92 .o

Wherets 1t is further alleged thqt during 2 joint phy-

sical verification oi the stock of M, 3, (Rod) scrap lying

in Godown No, 3 of N, #, Rly., Silchar conducted during

8-.8-92 to 20—8—92 by GREs and nPF of N, #, Rly.,/Maligaon short.
gges of M, S, Rod (Scrap) to the extent of 81,868 Mts, with . e
wth Rg, 3¢ 25 laes were detected, while on further checking y
of book balances through stock verifier shortage of 118,088 =
MT5, 2s against 36,220 MIs, of MS, rod (scrap) paysically o
available wniile in the stock, thereby arrange the total short- . .- -\
ageof},Z, Rod (Scrap) ‘Goi’al 108 cael MTs, was detected, ™ - s ;

And where 8s it is furtner alleged .that the\ledger and _ f
other connected documents deplcting the recepts and issues of - |
MS (Rod) (scrap) received/lssued during the aforesaid period’
by several cuttings, over writings and manipulations to cover
the shortages by\causing 1oss to the Rallways, ’

| And thereby said Sri Ch2nd2n Das, IOW(III)/Con, N, F. .=
Rly.y Silchar violated the provision of Rule 3(1)(il) of
qulwﬂy Service (conduct} Rules of 1966,

»”
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Ligt of docuaent bj.which the Article uf Ciarges framed
2. niust ghri chnndn pas, Lk, I0W/II/COH,

1. List of documents submitted by DHH(P)/LHG - 2 sheet,

AlLWBXURE - IV,
List of witness by whom the Article of charges framed |
against sri Chandan Das, Ex, IOW(II)/CON are proposed to be
sustained, ' _

1. sri N, G. Newaré, Dy. CB(COll), N, F, Rly, silchar,

2. n gubhash D2sguptd, Sr, clerk &€/, DY. CE/CON,
3. n  gwpan Nath, Gingman, @/ IOW/Con/silchar,
4, n A, L., Barman, Stock Verifier (Retd.,) R/ MRdan -
gax Mohan park, PO & PS Dimiata, Dist, Coach Binar
‘ (west Bengrl -
5, ®* A, G. Roy, Borbhuiya Inspector, R,P.F, 0/0. Asstt.
gecurity 0fficer, R¥B, M2ligion, guwhati, |
6. w Kamala Das, peon, Stock Verifier, N, F. R1y., MLG,
guwdhati, : B .
7. % Md, Abdul Basia, Chowkider, ‘
8, ® Motilal ARabidas, Chowkider,
9. " Tapan sen,Chowkidery

10, " gashanka Das, chowkider.
1l. n gailendra Nath, Chowkider,
12. " Rajat Kaati Das, Jr, Clerk, IOW(Com) /silchar,

W

; | I Divigsbpursateer ( II )
- . ¢ Jand g3 N
Ovest A Engme-cr
N w. t. Ryh Lumding _ .
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L S ‘" offico of tho Oivisional \
/;{_;f - Rai luay Managor (Works),Llumding : (b
S ‘Dates 20 = | (9T

‘" No, W/275/LM/DAR/Ws5(Looss)

\f: shri Raj Shokhar, CRSE/Maligadn(Inquiry Officer) ,
’ . N.F.Railua’O .
2o Shri RMyThanglian ﬂéng,SI/CB;ISLLchar(P?ohanting officer)
' P.0.5i lchar,Assah:

Subi~ Nomination of 1,0, & P.0, in tho DAR procoedings
~ against’ 8/Shri Chandan Das, 10W/111/Badecpur,
\ 1

Ref 3= Major ponalty MOpo'Np;U/Z?S/LN/DAR[UpS(anqb)
dtd, 23-5-96 & : A |
SroAVO/E/Maligaon’s L/No.z/VIG/67/2/4/93(G)/CVC
dtd, 18-9=97 addressed to Dy.CPO/CON/MLG with a-
copy to ORM(P)L@wding.

Asper advice communicated by Sr.AV0/E/MLG vide roferonce
abovo,Shri Raj Shokhar CRSE/Maligaon and Shri M,Thanglian Mang,
s1/CBI/Silchar ,have boon incorporatod as Inquiry Officor
and Prosonting Officor rospoctivd y in rospoct of OAR coso
; No. \/275/LM/DAR/U=5(Looso) dtd, 23/5/96 against Shri Chandan
" Dae,10W/111/Badarpury T

It is ,therofore, roquosted to onquire into tho case and
prescnt the caso in support of tho charge by nominatod Inquiry
Officer and Prosonting officerg raespoctivoly pleasagNecossary
appointaont orders of 1.0, and P.0, so issuod alongwith
follouwing ga:ticulars are sont horewith at your disposal for
furthor action ¢ - '

i) -Gi/CON/MLG' o L/ No, E/91/5S/CON/3/Pt.IV dt, 16~4=96]
11) -ORM(P)LMG's L/No,EC/27(E) dtd, 22-4=96; v~
..§41) .C/shoot No. W/275/LM/OAR/W=5(Locse) dtds 13=6=56; ©
-iv) .. shri Chandan Das'e L/ No, (0)CO/DAR/1=96 dt, 3=6=96 &v
. (b) CD/DAR/2=96 dt, 17=3=97; " ! .
MY Annoxure to SeFe53 I,II,I11 & 1viv" ‘
vi Inquiry Officer!s nomination o:dor;v//
vid presonting Officer's nomination order; v

\/ ~ .()‘j)‘rvv ’LQ-\O-Q?
‘ : Divisional Enginoor/1l
' . No.F oRal luay, lundling
C/to s= DRM(P )LMGsFor intormation ploasos

s+ (Nodal Officer) , o
: GM/CON/MLG3For kind informati on with roferonco tao his L/ )

Noo E/91/58/CON/3/Pt. IV dte16-4-96 dRA svAs- gbove
'3 SreAVO/E/MLGsFor i{nformation uith’ rof, to his L/NoJ

3

/ :
2/v16/68/2/4/93(G)/CVC dtde 18=9=9T, ‘(DA:= As” above)
C/tos- AEN/I/BPG3For information ploaso,This is in suporsession
to eardier I.aéﬂrdor’NoaH/Z?S/Lﬂ/pAR/U-S(quoo)d§.16-6-91,

ng*i' Diviaional.ingiqébr/ll

| ’¥€>&;35L§§ , u.r.af;zuay,Luadangg i

el ,
=
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| STANDARD IORM OF ORDER RLLATING TO APPOINDAENL‘ OF (D .' 3 '
e INOUIRY OI‘FICER. E )
' (Rule 9 (2) of Railway Serviubs (D:Lso:!.pline & APpea.l) ‘
; . Rules 1068) A _ . ‘:
L L .l ;'
/zm/m/oax/u-a(o.oqu) : - 1
Namo of Railway Administration) N.F. Railway SL
| . '?la.eo. of iseuel).-" Lumding . ' ated.d\9 r‘( Q ?)% '\'g !
' . ) . ,‘:.! !
e ORDIR. K e Y
A N ' ' : "'n-- s
1'- ’(:‘\ g Wheroaa an qnquiry under Rule . 9 of the Railuay @ A nte, v r-.,lj ﬁ
. " Tyiau T ORI R L O
' (Diaoiplino and pnon'l.) Rulou ‘1968 :l.a boins nandn-t ﬂhrii. .\.... ”'].';J
" .@o.cnodcotg‘o .{).a:n‘.-..l.“!‘. -1.1.80/5.:. ens e s e e ' L ' . ? ) ‘
R And whereaa the undoreigned ooneider 'that an Inqui":f
Officer s“xould be appointed to enquiry into the oha.rgea ; . ‘
x .- ' P . ‘ .«" : ' '1"
- Sl framed againat him. . R . . " .,,L ! A
: . 7‘ -\, 1_- ‘n P\ \ .\ ) ¢ , ‘e . ' ;'v.“;: ' . .,i!?::
‘v‘q o " SN ) . s ‘_ L :' o o ",“ \('.
Y. \“’ ‘l'&". ',‘: , Now ] therefore, the undersigned in exerciae of the '\ ;.'«-’{-1
- - o , e
power con:ﬁ‘erred by Sub-Rule (2) of the sade Rulo, hm'eby - o
appoint. . o . XA , :éq
i . ﬂ ' ’ ' "
oy Shri. .W mMQQ‘BRQJ"’q’. .o .Deaiaaat"on.c.%y iy E”ﬁ'." 1Yo -
n Inquiry Officexr.to. ‘enquire into the.chaxges :Emmed aga:!,nst ; _'\_:;:
4\ the seid Shri.m:asdon mz.wJU.VVQ.. | y /
. i
\‘:.\T. \ N -_,f. “: o, 1"'
. ‘ . ‘ g u,‘ \.‘,;'" . , A ’f}:’::,'
- C e L S S o bt s
‘.(" -“L":’:"‘ Signaturé...............4...--"; . ‘,.';'::
.?‘ _\." ."‘ . Name o‘“'ut “R‘ J‘uvl e [ o k4 oe o‘l . . 3
‘: v Dee:.gnation. .QQRIJJJ&M ievenss v x
y [P “?L
¢ Copy foi= Shri.ﬂ"?!‘ﬁm‘ m.!?‘.'-.‘.‘.l./.‘.’%r infmmation S b
\ ~ .in ref to his defenoe submitted on...".w. yipe Uﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ/
?{' c . . -“. .2."?.7. .o in oonnoction with.Memorandum No WWFIWW ﬂ/lhﬂ‘
20T
::{': ' ! cwtooooooooooﬁiﬂ'ﬂ wed"'w'.'....u.- "
:,’\ , , ¢ ] * ‘
E‘\‘ ' ‘f. /\ .‘ R ‘:
'%» ' ) ) \ (\ C() .‘-\ l" ‘;} [
T L otu/‘l!/m‘ W S e
.g?' 4 - ! 1273, el _'. ',4 SR K
i‘ - l” R - T l"vl ,,Hh [ \{‘ o I A . ,‘."l :' T : ~ “\.
. B B N PP N N TRTY ‘
o . . , .
’ \' | .‘-'
t ' ~
3 .,' * . '; . '.
4 ! ; “ ‘
[
» 1 “ .' ‘;
. ' ' Tl
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N. F. Railway
G, 174 Fi)

S
' STLNDARD FO2M NO, 6
" Form for nomination of Presenting Officer

Syb-rule (7) () of Rula @ ol RS (D & A) Rules, 1968.)
w/275/w DAR/W=6(Looe0)

P AR RS e .
(Nome of Rly. Administration) "“.Foﬂly.,O!zﬂ(U)LﬂG

K {Place of mue)Lunding ..... doted &9-10:9?

oooooooooooooooooooo bnseseuns

ORDER

Whereas an inquiry undef Rule ¢ of the Railway Servants { Discipline and Appec! ) Rules,

1968, is being held against Shri/aAwmxX....! Cb&ndan..oas,...lﬂU/.BP,.a ............................ .

onsider (s) it necessary toO nomipate

And whereas the Railway *Board/the *yndersigned ¢
ing Authority:.

person to present the case in support of the charges before the Inquir
in exercise of the powers conferred
Shri/wﬂc'lhq.nguan
rt of the charges

= Now, therefore, the Railway *Board/the “undersigned,
by sub-rule (7) {c) of rule 9 of the RS (D&A) Rules, 1968, hereby nominates
J.{Q.f.lga.ﬂ/.g. { /ai1chak as Presenting Officer to present the case in suppo

before the Inquiring Authority.

«( Signature ) A ADRTEL ER R
(AMIT KR, ROY)
((INGME )eerecns raeidicremaazonerneces rerersees
DEN/11/LUMDING

Secretary, Railwaqy Boqlg) o

L 4 .
Designation of the Discipliam)l' Authorty

Lm/DAR/W=5(Loose
No U/Z'IS)/ ..... / ........ / ........ ( ........ ) D QI eeresarsssransrsessmmssmsssssasasasssenssess
. . o i
, Copy forwarded for information to ShrifR Srlmnndan 9“3-10\’/“1/.‘??- ’
.( name oddress of the Railway servant ). \/ ‘ . :
. (Sagn_cnure).........m .(’i.\./...._.;.:..‘.)..a.:].o P
(Name).S.‘.‘.!’.'.I.I...'.‘.8..-....*.‘.9!.)....... R
ta PRI i
(Desngnohon)uf'“[xl/"mm"c ‘
e o cneiees (1 "
o U/275(L1/OAR/ U5 (Looeo) v
.Copy forwor&cd for information to:— :
1. Shri. Rajs:hokhar,CRSE/MLG, ............................... (name and designation of the
' ‘ inquiry Officer |3
2. ShnM‘.ThanglianHnng,SI/CBI/SilChqf ....... (nome ond designation of the
Presem‘ingyv).
\ (SIGNOIUTE)-com s ommmsdimss i
(Nome)..“.‘.ml....“.g.a ROY). ...
(Designation) D EN/”IIL:!‘G .
eAt moy be opplicable | NoF oR1lYo |
s-1/7512)72+May 176—+27,000 Forms
e — s st AT hen  bimbin e Bosh il Y, e




= _opn -~ aNNEXURE —TU

e ‘ PCURFIDENTIALY A
i1, By Rl 2way

: f,:i' COARI GENGUM S

of fice of:the
oM (W) lumding

, ao.ujzvs/Lm/DaR/u-s(Laqsq). .- pate:06-01=-Y2K.

“1Q :: Shri Chandan Das,
Ex-10W/I1/CON/SCL at present working as 10u/111/06P8
Through AEN/1/3PGe .

Sub i~ Imputotion uf ohargos vida memorandum
NO. U/ 275/ LI/ AR/ u-B (Loosa) & 27-5-9¢
Q\Mi“ Gv|7.'°\°]’ ‘-‘.

, please find herouwith the corrigendum imputatior
b of charges as por -,standard form No.S(Momarandum)'of chargoes
sheot under Rule-9 of Rs.( D&A)Rules, 1968 for your nocessary
information pleasec in pannexurec-1 to IV,

DA :-Annoxurc-1 to 1V. . ‘
‘ ' 5"@5/”2’-@."1«1_“0.

DEN-IT/LMG.
Disciplinary Authority.

- Copy toi-

1) Dy Cv0/E/MLG : for kind information ploase .
2) ORM{P }/LMG. § '
33 AEN/1/8BPGe for nocossary action please .
4) E0./HQ/MLG.
v 2
DEN-II/LMG.

Disciglinary Authority.

0.0000"0-0.0
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STANDARD FORM NO.S -

standard Form of Chargo-Sheot

Rulo=S af Railway Scrvd:hs %Disciplino and Rppoal)Rulos,i\

\.

Noa - DRI(WI A, Fy RLY. Lumding. s i e e s s
L / (Name of Railway Administration)

. - L LI L] L] . * L] . . » . L] . »

plasc=of issuo). Lumding. . . . . . .Dato. = 32000,

73

MEMORANDUM

1 & he Presido Rai luay Board/ i aned, proposo{s) to-hcld

1.t o prosidant/fesbigy SEEATAGRSE L0 dold o
quiry agains Shri. 10 Ii s 1 under Ruile of the

Rai luay sorvants(Discipgﬁfa‘gﬁé 9{§9Eﬁ§9¥ds,1968. The Substancs nf the
imputations of misconduct and misbchaviour in respect: of which tha inquiry
is proposod to bo hold is sct out in tno enc lased statement of articles

of charge(Annoxure-1). A statoment of the » imputations of miscanduct or
miabhogiour in support of onch articlo of charge is enclnsaod (Annexure=11)
A list of documonts by which and a list of witnussos by wham, tiio articlos

of chargos ara proposcd to bo sustaincd are algo oncloscd(Annﬂxuros~III&Ib,.§

* further, copios of documonts mentionoed in tho list of dncuments, are pekr
Annexuro=~II1 are gnclosed . »

7. #*shri ghandap Pas . . . o v e e e e e e e e e e .is hergby informo
and if ho-so desires, ho can inspect and. take eoxtracts from the documonts
montioned in the onclosad list of documonts(Anncxurc~III) at any time during
offico hours uwithin ton days of recoipt of this momorandum. For this purposs
he should contact **DRI(W)/AMG - = immediately on receipt.of .this momse.

3, shri. Chandan Das . . .

is furthor informed that hec mdy if ho so dosires, take the assistance of
another Railway servant/an official of Railway Trade Union{(uho satisfics

the roquirements of Rulo-9(13) of the Railuay Sorvants(Discipline and Appeal
Rulns,,1968 ,and Note 1 and/or Noto 2 thore under as the case may be) for
‘inspocting the documents and assisting him in presenting his caso bof ér o

tho Inguiry Authority in the onent of an oral inquiry being held. For this
purposc, ho should nominato ono OF mOro persons in ordor of popborenco. 28k
Bofore nominating tho assisting Railuay Sorvant§) or Railuay Trafc' Union
Officialés), shri Chandsn Das . . . . .+ - - .should ohtain an,under-
taking from the nominco(s) that he (Thoy) is(are) willing to assist_him
during the gisciplinary procecdings. Tho.undertaking should also contain %
the particulars of other Case(s) if any, in which tho nominoc(s) had aircady
undortaken to assist and thc”unéortﬂking should be furnished to tho undor-
sinned DEN(II) AMGe N, &, _.Railuny-alongquith the nomination.

¢

L]
]

‘I‘

s e i S

4. shri Fhepdan,Das, . . . e e v e o .is hcroby directud, to ;
submit-to tho undorsigned (through . ASN(I) /BPGes . =t .t N.F.ﬁniluny)
% a uritton statcmont of his dofence {uhich should reach tho said) fwithin |
ton days of roceipnt of this momorandum, if ho does not roquire to inspect
any documents for tho proparation of #his dofonco, and within tcn fays aftn-
complotion of inspection of documonts if he .dosires to inspoct documonts,
and also ‘ o
(2) to stato whether he wishes’ to be heard in person; and
(b) to furnish tho names and addrosscs of tho witnessos if any, whom ho
' Uishos to eall in support of his defonce (Contd.2)

v




/ I

-

S —— 4 .
5. shri . Ch8ndan Das . . . . . . . is informod that an inqury .
will ve hecld only in respect of thnsc articlos of charge as are not admittod.
He enould, therefore, spocifically admitt or deny cach articlo of chargo.

4, Shri. Chgndan Dés | . . . . . is furthor informed thot
if ho does not submit his written statement of dofenco within tho poriod
specifiod in para 2 or docs not.appear in porson before tho inuuiring
apthority or othorwise fails or refuscs to comply with tne provisions of
Rylo~3 of the Railway $£x Sorvants (Discipline and Appoald Rules, 1968,0r
tho orders/directions issued in pursuance of the said rule, tho inauiring
aygthority ma/ hold the inquiry oxparte. -

7. The attention of shri.Ch&pden,Das, . .. . . « . . . o

“i{s invited to Rule 20 of the Railuay gorvant{Conduct) Rules, 1966 under

wnich no Railuay servant shall bring or attempier to bding any political or
othor influonce to bear upon any supperbor authority to further his inteorestg
,in rospocg of matter portaining to his scrviec under tha Government . If '
any roprosontation is recoived on his behalf from another porson rospoct

of any mattor dealt within thoso procoodings, it will bo preosumod that

shri .8&x chénd2n Das | . . . . . e . . .
ip‘auare of such a roprosentation and that it has baon made at his instanco
and nction will ba takon against him for violation of Rulo 20 of tha

Rui luny sorvices(Conduct) Rulos,1966. - -

8, Tho receipt of this Memorandum may be acknouledgod,

fnclss
{ By ordor and in tho name of tho Prosidnd
Signature <&~
| el
. . NiQmC . Hied AM ’ t'v’ .
i : ‘“Qnsir%lati'on - DENG L #)-/226G graf

. Namo and dosignationmfi&am Emndeautizoris »

’ o O NF Rgilwav, Lnanding '

S :

Tp 9 f

shci . Chendan DRs ., . L,

Dosignation. JR(II).Aorks/B B under, SQE(WOrké)/BPB.

placo . - BAD.A'-EPU.R' . . . *

(z) Copy te shri . .« '« . AENCI)/BPGe | o, ',

L 3 L . . L

«name and dosignation of tho lending autHority) for formation .

IS

~ ot p -

£:i 8triko out whichover is not spp licablo.

‘% To boe doleted if copics are given/not given with tho Mema.as the case may &

it amo of tno autyority. (This would imply that whoneeor a casec is rofprred’

f

o e e e a7

e T g

I

to tho iisciplinary authority by the. Investigation Authority or any authsord

ghocayo in thocustody of the listed documonts or who would ‘bo arranging
forinspoction of tho documont or to cnable that authority being mentioned
in tha draft momo. : -

(dc) uhoro the Prosident is the Disciplinary Authority.

L. To+to rotained whorovoer applicable President or the Railuay Board is tha

_ ig tho competent authority. ‘. .

(1) To bo uscd wherever applicable- Noto to be imscerted in the copy sent te

tho Railuay Servant. ; : :

e
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a N.F, RAII \WAY
i ANNEXURE 10 STANDARL fOR) NO.S
MEMORANDUM OF CHARGE SHERT undor Rule

Rs. (1D & ) Rules 1968,

, . ¥ ANNEXURF

9 ot the

Siétement of ARTICLES of charges trommed against Sri Chandan das, 1ix
IOW(ID/Con/SCL  Now IOWaI/BPB. M

ARTICLE -1

Sni Chandan Dag while functioning as 1OW/I/CON/SCL during the perind &
1991 to Secpt.’1993, A joint sumprise raid Was conducled by GRP's RPT's Malioao .
N.F.ley. from 8a8&92%‘2f)=_8392jn the godown No.3 and found shortage of HOR.061 MT
M3 Rea Ag the kévs of podown No.3 was taken over by Sri Chanday Das and
transaction of materials wag done without physm}hhandihg over and taken over of tie
charge’s, Sri Chandan Das showed extreme negligence of duty and misconduct, thus

~woilating the provision of rule 3 (1), (i1) of Railway services (Conduct) ryes.. 966,

ANNEXURE - 11

Statement of

imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour jn Suppart of s,
ARTICLE framed against

Sri Chandan Das, Ex. 10W(1 »CON/SCLL.

ARTICLE - |

j Sti Chandan Das fajled to maintain absolute integrity and devotio to duiy ' \
! and duc to his seriouq misconduct MS Rod (Scrap) to taking 108.061 Mits, From godgun o ) '

/'SCL found shortage during surprised check by RPF, GRP's fivia

is further alleged that during a joint physical verification of the
stock of M.S. (Rod) scrap lying in (,mdr_ggg No.3 of N.FRly., Silchar conducted
during 8-8-92 10 20-8-92 by GRP's and RPF of N.F.Rly. Maligaon shortages of M.S. | \
Rod (Scrap) to the extent of 81.868 Mts. With worth Rs03.25 lacs were detected, while Wi
{

on further checking of book balances through stock: verilier shortage of 118.088 Mts. Ai

{ _ Whereas it

’ against 36.220 Mts. Of M.S. Rod (Scrap) physically available in the sock. iherehy
' arrange the total shortage of M.S. Rod (Scrap) total 108.061 Mis. Was detected
. | K

And where as it is further alleged “that e ledger and other connected
documents depicting the receipts and issucs of M., Rod (Scrap) received/issued during
the aforesaid period by scverat cuttings, over writings and manipulations to cover e
shortages by causing loss to the Railways, :

And !héreby said

Sti Chandan Das, TOWIID'CON. NI Rly., Silchar
violated the provision of Rule 3(

1) (i1) of Railway Service (conduct) Rules ot 1960,
| K ANNEXURE=]I],
(a)itot or datumonts arg onclosog ,
. ' ANNEXURE=] v,
{b)iist oF witnossoe are aro onclasoed ,

e = e e e o

Tevaar 10y,
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e e e
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,.(4;«)/93-SLC. /—oz//e - ﬂ;l ’ l" '/yb &l

/,fﬂ Yo. H/1(C ST/ 19 dte1.3.84 signed by Subhendu Sarkar
7 andr.X. radhar alongwith inventory (Pg.No.l = B)sfﬂ V7.0)
g/ -

/ . Handing ove: »id taking over charge memo vide letter m»)
4 "%

v/ 53‘." 0¢»ig ordecz No 26/83 0/0, AEN(CON) Silchar in respect v
: & fransfer of P.K.Sutradhar and in place of posting '
I cf 8.Sarksr (A=I) ( 2 sheets),

‘3, XePox copr of letter No. E/1/Con/SCL dtde13. 1291 P@W

signeg A S.Sarkar{8~I) and Chandan Das (S-2) pertaining $rinu

to tyXe working chlarge as IOW/Con/SCL by S-2. _

4.  Xerox copy of lutter Yo, E/1/Con/SCL dtd.15.5.92 \/Wy

regaxrdlly taking ove: of $ull charge of store materials
by '5-2 from ‘el aloagwith invantory.

O
b, 7 Orig.na) ledger No 7 of 0/0 I0W/Con/Silchar,

7. Xerox .opy of physical stock verification report of IL.L.\/

Bagman. % /. CoROy Borbhuiyan, Inspector, RPR alongwi h
taAily sheete .
8. Statanent of MeS.Iron RoG/IGW/ CON/SCL in consultation v

\ - wibh all relevant records prepared by Kamala Das Boro,
Stqcx Verifier.

79 Reploz't of 0/C. GeReP.S. Badarpur alongwith copy of the . .,
/( /- statasent of Chandan Das recorded in connection wit r@(’j\/
cdse NO, 18/92 U./So 380 IPC, y mp

10. Xarobc copy of letter No. 5/3/2/8 dt,15410.90 regarding
ract of MeS«.Rod (scrap) :

11 Y..13TeRe for the periocd 23/5/85 to 30/8/88,0/0 LOW/CON/
S1lchary - —— T, , A
12, DMTR for the pe.riod 109488 t0 14642¢94,0/0 IOW/QON/SCLy
)

== 13, Duty Register of Chowkidar,0/0, IOW/Con/SCL for the
period Dece88 to Decs 1993,

v

14, Issua notes No . !ow/o/-iVSct. 30 dt.10/10/88, Con/C/KmM/
- 33 dtde 1357.98, IOW/CG/KAM/34 dtd. 1377/88, I0W/Con/11/
T SCL/627 Atde1248,864 IOW/CON/2 BM/8/2/CON/Steal /SCL-
Dtd. ¥/1/87; IOW/CON/SCL/12 dtd. 2°/0F 7: .. Y/LON/11/SCL/
13 dtd. 7/9/87; IOW/CON/KAR/28 Dtd. 2/2/88; 38/2/CON/Steel/
Scl dtd. 13/12/€83 CON/G/TMM/17 dtd. 23/05/38 &
CCN/C/7MM/18 dtc. 23/05/88; IOW/CON/11/SCL/15 dtd.22/6/88;:
CRMX CON/IOW/11/SCL/16 dtd, 28/06/88; IOW/Q.L/11/S5CL/23 &
dtds 19/08/88; IOW/CON/11/SCL/25 dtd. 26/11/38;
MDMS/CON/SCL/RB/8 dtd., 9/11/88; IO0W/CON/TBM/26 dtul.
TTT26/11/88; 8/2(CON/Steel/SCL) dtd, 13/12/88; 8/2/CON/Steel/
SCL dtd. 13/12/88;- IOW/CON/KaM/62 dtd. 30/05/90; 8/2(CON)/
STEEL/SCL dtd. 2/1/89; IOW/CON/2BM/M/33 Dt. 23/06/89;
IOW/CON/KAM/45(A) dtde 22/05/897 Lun/Cul/494/5CL/P12 .
dtds 7/2/90; IOW/C/11/SCL/31 dtd. 14/10/88; 1OW/C/11/5CL/
45 dtd. 31/3/90r IOW/CON/11/SCL/74 dtd. 4/7/91;
10W/C/KAM/66 dtd. 16/07/90; IOW/C/KAM/112 dtd. 19/03/91:

IOW/CON/KAM/71 dtd. 7/1/91; PB/CON/HP/BGO/60 aed® 15/10/90

: 0% ' Contde . eP2/=
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/IO\(/C/II/SCL/59 atd. 1/1/90; 10W/C/11/5CL/80 2dta, 16.'//:,« ] m (\

(tbreo sheohs): IOW/U/11/5CL/26. dtd. 6/1?./90, TOW/C/iar/ 130

dtd. 11/2/911 ION/C/KAM/114 dtd. 21/03/91; lOW/C/nAM/ 113

21/3/91: BKP/CON/RB/a dtd. -26/3/91: LOW/CON/ KRCT/0%

dtd. 27/03/91; IOW/CON/28M4/94 dtd. 10/10/91; IOW/CON/KAM/

'1 117 atd. ]15/06/91. IOW/C/ARCL/07 dtd, 24/06/91; IOW/C/ARCL/

r 08 dcd.9/8/91: 'DB/CON/RB/3 dtd. 15/08/90, I0Ww/CON/ARCL/60
dtd. @7/08/91 (2 sheets): cte/oom/scx,/aspe dtd. 19/09/91;

' oW/ CON/SC /22 atd. 15/01/90. TOW/CON/ 2RBG/602 dté.23/3/¢2;
wC/CON/RP/SCL dtd. 27/3/91, 10W/CON/SCL/24 dtd. 25/08/90;
xou/oon/w/me atd. 6/8/92; IOW/C/1 KAM/130 dtd. 20/12/91;
I0W/C/2 RPM/105 dtd. 0/8/?2. DM/ CON/ SCLAS68/RP (1)
dtd. 18/2/92: M'nm/cox\x/scr,/ap/zz dtd. 6/9/89:

|

:
3
]

15, Issue Challan Book xgmn of CA/OON/SCL/Sbl dt. 2/11/0«) :
of Contractor Chandan Bhattacharjee (page upto 21¥ used) :
CMNO./CON/258 atd. 15/07/88 against 3.8.0 contraclur

{page upto 27 used); 7 CA No. CON/SCL/362 & COH/&:-2/88/’1/
156 dtd. 4-6/05/88 (pagefupoo 50 used)s.C.A No. Cu/8CL/

470 Book No.I containlng no. SP/CON/1 to SP/CON/20.
' l/
t 16. /Issue Register No. I CA No. OO’VSCL/289 dtd. 6/4/87 of

: f‘ m/s Dhirendra Brothers of which page undo 34 used.

i
i 17./Bepartment Issue slip book tor period ending 17/1/89

’ dtd. 14/12/90 bearing sl. no. 578 dtd. 18/7/89 to 1016
, f - dtd. 7/12/90. :

/Dept /Issue Book for periodend.lng 17/12/90 wo 8/1/93
—-I-bearing s'Iip no. 1024.dtd. 1'7/12/90 to 1366 cGtd. 8/1/93.

" "B..‘ Issus Note Book: No. 188, for period endin 25/10/89 to .
| . il 30/10/89: book no. 192 for period ending 15/11/89 to ‘
- 1,20/11/897 book o. 211 For period ending 20/03/90 to

i 1 29/03/80: bgok no. 232 'for period ending 7/3/91 to

3 . 26/03/91: book no.’ 234 :for period ending 13/04/91 to

' | .24/05/917 Book no. 236 for period ending 21/06/91 to\/
10/08/91; - bOOK noe /?41; for period ending 15/04/92. to

-

e 09/06/92. E .
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CANNEXURE-TV,
) L1ST OF WITNESSES
IN RC=2(A)/93~SCL,
i I-‘)’
77“<Z?Shri N.G.NaewaroﬂbDY.CE/LUN(ﬁi}EE?rO wumékgﬁggn‘ i Jees gt
2 : L S e |
_{ﬁ&‘A o Subhas Das Cupta, Sr.Clork, U/U/Dy.CE/, /CDN/LNG- e

s P )
/4%i§%T m  Swapan Nath Khalashi 0/0/$&/Works/SCL.

g}/“ A.L. Barman, Stoek Veorifier(Retd.) R/o/ Madan Mohan
park PO & PS. Dinhata, Dist. Coach Bihar (West Bengal)

k€¢7/; A.C., Roy BnrthQan Inspr. R,P,F, G/0 Asstt, Sccuritg/
O0f ficer, RM3 Maligaon, Guhahati, Q£

70 &z) " Kamala Das Bch@, Stock verifier Maligaon Guwahati,

7ﬁi2) * Md, ABdul Basir, Gang man,SE/Works/SCL, X .

£ . L4
B, M Motidal Rabi das, Chowkidar, Gang SE/uay/BP8

y/g A ~Tapan Sen, Khalashi SE/Works/Bp8.
. “Sashanka Das, Gangman SE/Way/Bp8.
Sailendra Nath, Gangman under SE/Way/B8PB.

g
iyfz." Rajak Kanti Das, 3Jr.Clerk 0/0/ Dy.CE/CON/SCL.

: I
v/ [

wDé"" &.]. 2w,
/e ST -, .
"' ﬂ" A ml
Olvisional Engines: (1t
W R, Railwav. Lumding

s L




r ' PR ) ’ - - R
/ - P - T
T A
« . . — N AL

CONFIDENTIAL

q0. 24275 /L /ow/us (Lo ) o FartlYe

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL
RAILVAY MANAGER ( WORKS)
LUMDING,

TO0
Dukted 1676
. Shri chandan Das, \///// [ &1

JE/11/W0RKS /8PB.,

(THROUG! AEN/1/8PG)
SUB: ENQUIRY REPORT,

REFs CBI CASE NO, RC- 2 ( A )/93/sCL.

!
Tho onquiry roport of tho casc mentioned above cofhtaining

7 pagos is .sont horouith for your information & to submit decfenco
on onquiry roport within 10 dhys to this offico for further

‘course of action,
ploaso acknowledge rccoipt o8, ‘enquiry roport.

Q\g c* < NN

Q\
?)Q%\ sr, DiwY. Engincer /C
N.Fo. RLY, LUMDING,

~
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R.EPO_RT OF THE DEPARTMENTAL INQUIRY INTO THE CHARGES FRAMED
AGAISNT SRI CHANDAN DAS. IOW/CON/SCL NOW JE-I/WORKS/BADARPUR .
VIDE MEMORANDUM NO. W/275/LA/DAR/W-5(LOOSE) DATED 6.1.2000. ]

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1. 1 was appointed as an inquiry officer under order no. W/27S/LN/DAR/W-5 (loose) )
dated 1.3.2000 to enquirc into charges framed against Sn Chandan Das,
IOW/CON/SCL now JE/Worke/Badarpur. Sri B.U.Laskar, CVI/Engg. was appointed
as the Presenting Officer. The prcliminaryk:'lﬁ'fffé%asc was held on 29/3/2000. The
regular hearing was held on’ 10/5/2000, 12/5/2000, 12/7/2000, .13/7/2000 &

17/10/2000. The regular hearing scheduled on 12.5.2000, 21/6/2000, 13/7/2000 &

24/8/2000 had to be adjorned for absence of listed witnesses and the regular hearing

scheduled on 17/10/2000 had to be adjorned for absence of defence counsel of C.O.

The P.O. placed on record 20 documents marked P1CD to P20CD. There were 12

listed witnesses vide Annexure-4 of the memo of the charges. The PW7 expired  as.
communicated by his controlling officer vide letter No. C/1/SCL/PLIILLS dated ;
5.5 2000while the PW1 & 6 were dropped by P.O. The recorded statement of all the '
witnesses were accepted as defence document. All the above documents were. '
supplied to the C.O. by P.O. as instructed. But the C.0. did not like to assess over the A
same and as such he dropped all the aforesaid defence documents. There was no
defence witness. The C.O. did not submit any second statement of defence and did
not like to be examined as his own witness. The C.O. was generally examined: The
P.0O. submitted his bricf on 9/11/2000. The C.0. submitted his defence bricf on
17.11.2000. Other details are in the order sheets. :

2.0. ARTICLE OF CHARGE,

2.1. Sri Chandan Das, IOW/Con/SCL now JE/IUWorks/Badarpur was issued 'a memo of
charges containing single anicle of charge vide memo No. W/275/LM/DAR/W-
5(Loose) dated 6.1,2000. The article of charge is reproduced below :

=
T nad

. ——— i —— o ——

¢ et — — -

Sri Chandan Das whilé functioning as TOW/IVCon/SCL. during the period 1991 to ‘

Sept.’93. A joint surprise raid was conducted by GRP’s, RPF’s, Maligaon, NFRly, . __.- "“f
~ from 8.8.92 to 20.8.92 in the godown No.3 and found shortage of 108.061 MT M.S. - -/

Rod. As the kevs of godown No.3 was taken over by Sri Chandan Das and transaction

of materials was done without physically handing over and taken over of the charges,

3 —

Sri Chandan Das showed extreme negligence of duty and misconduct, thus violating
the provision of rule 3(i), (ii) of Railway services (Conduct) rules, 1966. '
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3.0. THE CASE ON BEHALF OF THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY.

3.1. The P.O. in his defense brief dated 9.11.2000 states that the article of charge and

imputation thereto supported by exhibits and depositions of PWs stand prove. The
P.O. states that the PW-2 has authenticated the listed ledgers (P-6 &7 CD), challan
Books ( P-15 CD). material issuc register (P-16CD) and DMTR (P-11CD). The
PW-2 confessed that whatever cutting/overwriting/manipulations done in ‘the
relevant documeént as per perinission of his IOW In-Charge vide Ans. to Q.No.9.
He was working in the unit of IOW/Cow/SCL during 6.9.80 to 12/12/91. During the
above period he was maintaining the ledgers along with PW-12 & PW-3. P.O.
states that the PW.8 & 9, the Chowkidars clearly deposed that neither there. was
theft in the godown No.3 nor they got any infotmation about the theft. PW-11-who
worked as godown Chowkidar during the tenure of C.O. also clearly states that
there were no theft from godown No.3.PW-12 confirmed that he was sharing the
works with PW-2 ( maintenance of ledger book) as per instruction of PW-2 and
IOW/Con/SCL. PW-10 stated that therc was no thefl from Godown No.3 during his
tenure. The keys of godown were under the custody of C.O. PW-3 authenticated P-
11 €D, P-14CD, P-15CD, P-16CD, P-18CD & P-19CD. The overwritings in the
page No. 97 & 99 in receipt column .were done by him as per instruction of
IOW/Con/SCL. The keys of the godown were kept under the custody of In-Charge.
The PW-3 was sharing the work with PW-2 as instructed by IOW/Con/SCL. The
P.O. further states that PW-4 admitted that he had done joint verification of stock of
M.S. rod (scrap) under IOW/Con/SCL during August’92 along with IOW/Con/SCL
and RPF official, A'sffﬁsult of jeint verification there was shiortage of M.S. Rod

"

. (scrap) to the tune of 81.868 MT which was done consulting the relevant challans, ~

DMTRs and ledger. The difference was accepted by 10W/Con/SCL.. Asiltokcn of
his acceptarce the IOW/Con/SCL (C.0Q.) signed the joint verification statement (P-
+ 7CD). PW-3 (Inspector RPF now retired ) stated that he did not fingd any sign of'
tampering of walls of godown No.3 except onc place of Western side wall
measuring 28 x 1.5 broken which was protected by one picce of C.I. sheet with
the help of nails, through which it is not possible to remove the materials. PW-5
identified the signature of Sri A.L.Barman (Stock verifier now retired-PW4), C.O.
and his oWn on the joint veriftcation report (P-7CID)) which was initiated on the
basis of theft memo. In respect of over writing in the ledger book the P.O. states,
the PW-5 categorically stated that there was only. one over writing in one entry

'7 during their joint verification in which subsequentover writings were done which -

was shown to him by CBIL After the joint. verification the concemed ledger and
documents were lcﬁ with the custody of Sti Chandan Das (C.0.). The P.W.-5 on
the other hand expressed that there were some thing wrong in the records and it was

an cffort to escape from the foul game by some of the concerned officials. During ' .
general examination the C.Q. stated that he found one lot No.6 ( only lot,quantity of

materials in the lot not mentioned) was not in proper stack i.c. disturbed. On his
presumption he called Sri Swapan Nath, PW-3 (not the concerned chowdidar) to

explain the reason. The C,O. informed the fact to his superior to Sri S.K.Sarkar, -

AEN/Con/SCL, who advised him to submit theft memo. The C.O. agreed in reply
to Q. No.5 by LO, that he was handling the same consignment of M"S. Rod (scrap)
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from the same Godown No.3 of IOW/CorvSCL from which he presumed that there
way '(heft .and as such he issued the theft memo. Subsequent over hauling and
evaluation of document to pin point the exact book balance, after wards, a joint
physical verification of contents of godown No.3 by Sri K.Das Boro, Stock Verifier
(PW-6 now retired) jointly with C.O. and CBI Inspector resulted in net bovk
balance of 144,28 MT. Thus making a total net shrotage of M.S.Rod (Scrap)
108.061 MT from the stock of IOW/Con/SCL (P-8CD). The P.O. concludes his
brief stating that there was no theft of M.S. Rod (Scrap) from godown No.3. It is
also established that the cutting, overwritings and manipulations of relevant
documcn‘ts werg,donc after joint verification during Aug."92. '

| BﬁﬁﬁiﬂmﬂkmwML

. Inhis dafcpce imcf dated 16/ 11/2000 C.0. defends stntmg that no surprise raid
was conducted by, GRP/RPFs from 8.8.92 to 20.8.92 in the godown No.3 of

IOW/Con/SCL. as pointed out in the article of charge. No such documentary
evidence or any statement of GRP/RPF is available with prosecution to

. substantiate the charges, of surprisc raid. The RPF Inspector (PW-5) has clearly
» gtated that a joint mvcmganon was carried out in JOW/Con/SCL’s godown No.3

on the basis of an.intimation submittd by I0W/Con/SCL. Thcrcfom. the charge
brought through article-1 is vague, indefinite and not precise, thcrc*for@ not
tenable. Not. annexing the statement of witnesses as listed document by the
prosccutmn is denial of natural justice. The C.O. states the deposition of witnesses
in the inquiry cannot be accepted as their authenticity was not affiomed. The C.O.
submitted that he had taken over the working charge of IOW/Con/SCL on

v 31/12/91 (FN) from Sri Subhendu Sarkar, JOW/Cow/SCL in termis of

;
4.0,
41
t

Dy. C}:/CUNGCL’s office order dated 19/12/91. The working charge meant for
carrying out day to day work and basically to facilitate promotional ¢ effect of the

incumbent. The C.O. further added that, since Sri Subhendu Sarkar fiad no time
to hand over the godown, he took the working charge. On exigency ‘the godown -

No.3 was opencd by him to take out few M.S. Rod (scrap). which was reccived
from contractor during his tenure and kept in a separatc stack. He did'not take out
scrap rods of any quantity from the stacks which was also surveyed by the.
Inspector of scraps, Survey committee/Maligaon and the scraps stored there for
final disposal to DCOS/PNO and proper entry was made in the ledger No.7 at
page No.388 dated 18.2.92 wherein he had posted a quanatity of 0.661MT in
receipt and 0.100 MT was taken out on 15.4.92 for issuc to JOW/Con/HQ/LLBR.
The C.O. states though he did not take over the charge of M.S. Rod (scrap) of
Godown No.3 but what ever quantity he had received from contractors and further
issue was done accumtelv with proper accountal in the ledger and tiiere were no

. any over writing in these period. He further pomtcd out that up to the joini

investigation by stock verifier and RPF on 8.8.92 to 20. 8./92 he issued M.S. Rod
(scrap) to IOW/CQWHJ'O and departmental mason to the quantity of .02 MT and
0.005 MT respectively from the scrap which he had received on 18.2.92. The
C.0O. sfates, he started entry from 18.2.92 in ledger No.7 page No.388 and Sri

Subhendu sarkar, AEN/Con/SCL under whose custody the godown No.3 was
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1
,,/ . made a remark caliculating the totaf balance summing up his entry of quantity of .,é é
,,}’ > 0.661MT and ledger balance of 117.27MT under clear signature. The C.O. has 1
quoted the remark which was made by the predecessor Sri Subhendu Sarkar that - {
“ This item could not be physicaily handed over to IOW/Con/HQ/SCL due to
high quantity storc in heap condition for which much time is required and the
cited quantity could be ascertained during verification to be under taken by o)
SV/Con/MLG shortly”, He pointed out that over writing and manipulation in the
figures were done much before his taking over the working chargg. The C.O. has
. quoted some instace stating that over writing and doubling the figures with ink
pen as being done from 12/88 to 25.5.90 by Sri Subhas Das Gupta, the then Store
Clerk whick he has admitted in reply to Q. No.5 of D.C. The C.O. again
mentioned that on 20.6.92 ho ontered into the godown fo fake owt some rod from
' the stack which he received during his period. He noticed that one lot {lot No.G) N
was disturbed and the wire rope which was carlier used %o ticd it up was not there.
/The C.O. summoncd Sri Swpan Nath who used to enter in the godown but could
not clarify. Thereafler, he informed Sd Subhendu Sarkar, his superior. S
’ S.Sarkar along with C.O. noticed that a portion of the spiit bamboos wall which
‘was broken but covered by C.I shect. The door was also found unbolted from the
hinges of the threshold (PD-9). The claim of Sri Borbhuyan (PW-5) that there was
no over writing in the ledger is not true as the figurc 118.088 in the P-7CD stands
after over writing which they taken into account after check. B '

YT

1Tm AFY

50. ASSESSMENT OF EVIDENCE

5.1. The article of charge, in brief, is that a shortage of 108.061 MT of M.S. Rod was
| found short during joint surprisc check conducted by GRPs, RPF¢/MLG from ‘ I
8.8.92 to 20.8.92 in the godown No.3 at IOW/I/Con/SCL in which period the :
: C.O. was functioning as IOW/I/Con/SCL. The keys of the godown No.3, was
‘ taken over by C.O. and transaction of materials were done without physically-
handing over and taking over the charges. The imputations cite a joint physical
_verification of the.stock of M.S. Rod(scrap) lying in the godown No3 of .
N.F.Railivay/SCL conducted during 8.8.92 to 28.2.92 by GRPs & RPFs of SRR

N.F Railway/MLG and shortage to extant of 81.868 MT worth Rs. 03.25 Lacs L
were detected while on fusther checking of book balances through Stock Verifier
Lo a shortage of 118.088 MTIS was found. 36.200 MTS of M.S.Rod (Scrap)
- ' physically available in the stock, and thereby arranged the total shortage of M.S.
¢ Red(Scrap) 10 tune of 108.061 MTS was detected. Again the imputation cite that
ledger and other connected documents depicting the receipt and issues and M.S.
Rod (scrap) contains several cuttings, over writing and manipulation 10 cover the

shortages. ' - |

T B

-
Tl

s

52. P-3CD shows that the C.O. tonk over the working charge of IOW/Con/SCL w.c.f. "
31/12/91 from Sri S.Sarkar the then CIOW/Con/SCL. In reply to Q. No.4 during
general examination the C.O. has stated clarifying the term “working charge” that
he took the charge of office only. His predecessor did not hand over any stores
materials. P-6CD (Ledger No.7 page No.338) shows that he had started
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ransaction of materials from 18.2.92. The C.O. had issued the materials, M.S.
Rod (Scrap) on 2 occasions on 15/4/92 and 15/5/92. The first issue was made’
after taking the working charge w.e.f. 31/12/91 but before taking over the stores
physically from Sri S.Sarkar. The documentary evidences establishes the falt
sul\smntwch_ﬂtm the godown No.3 and store therein were under the custody of
C.O. though he chd mI\P

kept the M.S. Rod " (Scrap) separately (received during pcmd) from the cxmmg

lots in the godown No.3 i3 not fepable as  neither there 'is any Jot wise and’

quantity wise break up exist in the ledger nor the C.O. could ﬁsrmehc:d any
evidence' to substantiated his claim. P-7CD shows that a physical stock
verification was done by Sri A.L.Barman, Stock verifier (PW-4) and Sri A.C. Roy

Borbhuyan, Inspector RPF (PW-5) from 8.8.92 to 20.8.92 and a quantity of ..
118.088 was found as book balance and physical balance to the tune of 36.220 -
MT of M.S. Rod (scrap) was assessed . Thus there was shm'tagc of 81.868 MT of

the material. The statement (P-7CD) was signed by the C.O. in addition fo FPW-4

5 in token of acceptance of shortage without any objection. Subscquemiy the
jedger balance was ré-casted with reference to individual receipt and issues ay per
P-11CD, 12CD, 14-CD 15-CD, 16-CD, 17-CD, 18-CD & 13-CD as several
cuttings and overwritings were found mbscqucmly in the ledger. Asl\xmult of
subsequent evaluation of documents the book balance as on 20.8.92 raised to

144281 MT resulting in net shortage of 108. 061 MT. The subsequent .
' \'crxﬁcanon statement i.e. P-8CD was signed by the C.O. in addition fo the Stock

verifier, PW-6 who could not be testified for his absence but the C.O. has
authenticated the document’, and 51gncd on P-8CD in token of acceptance -of

) assessmem of the book halance made by the stock verifier. Therefore, the C.O.’s
plea that phys:oai verification made by the stock verifier Sri K.Das Bora cannot

be accepted is.not tenable as the document shows that the stock verifier did not
make any physical verification but he verified the relevant record only which was

signed and accepted by the C.O. and the C.O. has admﬂtcd in reply t0.Q. No.6 . .

during general examination that the stock verificr checked the fedger with

_ veference to  DMTR and other records. He did not verify the phvsncal stock. P-
'13CD shows that the duty performed by the Chowkidars in various shift gn the
unit of IOW/Con/SCL during the period in question. Sri Motilal Rabi Das, ..
. Chowkidar (PW-3) performed evening duty (2 p.m: to 10 p.m.) from 17.6.92 to

- 20,692, Sri Sailendra Nath, Chowkidar ( PW-11) performed night 'duty (10.00 .

g1, 10 6.00 a:m,) from 16.6.92 to 20.6.92, Sri Tapan Kr. Sen Chowkidar (PW-9)

performed moming (6.00 am. to 2.00 p.m.) duty from 18.6.92 to 20.6.92, Sn
~8.Das, Chowkidat(PW-10) performed evening duty (2.00 p.m, to '10.00 p.mn.)

from 17.6.92 to 20.692 ie. up to date of submission of theft report to
O.C./GRP/SCL and OC/RPF/SCL (P-20CD). All thé’{vxmc%cq have been testified
who clearly stated during examinaticn by P.O. thaio%lev have perforimed the dutics
mentioned above and there was no occurrence, t

Chowkidars who were entrusted the: msponsxbxhty to guard the godown he caﬂcd

DT _Q}l@(\\,\
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¢ the physical charge officially. The C.O. claimed that he

eft from godown Ne.3 of
TOW/Con/SCL during their duty pefiod. Documcntarv evidence shows that there
was an arrangement of round the clock gtmrd of the godown of IOW/Con/SCL:
. during the period in question. It is surprising that the C.O. instead of asking the
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P/ Sri Swapan Nath, PW-3 to clarify the position (as per defence brief and Ans. to Q. /X .
}'z - Ne:2 of C.O. during general examination) who in no way responsible to guard the X 1
’ godoswn. Again Sri A.C.Roy Borbhuyan, Inspector/RPF (PW-5) has stated during é
examination by P.O. that the Western side wall of the godown measuring about )
38 % 1 % fi was broken and protected by one piece of C.L sheet with the help of 3
nails, but he further stated that it is not possible to remove the scrap materials .. |
through the repaired whole. Thus, assessment of PW-5 who conducted the joint
 inquiry on the basis of theft memo ( as per Ans. to Q. No.9 put by P.O.) shows _ ,
that there was no frace of theft. It is therefore, substantively concluded that the” - w ' 3
theft report (P-20CD) was submitted by the C.O. motivatedly. . ‘It is truly |
_ mentioned by thé C.O. in his brief that statement ofﬁmﬁm@sgcs have f
|4 gan ;notﬁgiatgd,bs relied upon dotument.; These statements were accepted as defence . '
L “documents on demang by the C.0, ‘and thesg were supplied to C.Q. by P.O. as
~ instructed .But the same dropped by 'the C.O. Therefore, C.O?plea in his defence
. _ / brief dated 16.11.2000 that natural justicc was denied is not correct, In reply to
- . clarification Q. No.2 during. general examination’ the C.O. has stated that on
. 20.6.92 he had the necegsity of some cut picces of scrap M.S. Rod kept in godown
. pNo.3. After entering into. the godown he noticed .that one lot (lot No.Gy was
/| distrbed. But the, C.O. on fiie other hand has atated- in his defencd brief dated

’ \Ly( | 16.11.2000 that on 20/6/92 he coflected the keys from Sri S.Sarkar, AEN and

entered into the godown 18 comradiotory* The collection of the key of the godown 3 w
from Sti S.Sarkar on 20.6.92 by C.0. does not arise as he ‘took the ‘complete|
charges of the unit from his predecessor 'Sti Sarkar (As per P-4CD) ie. prior to
20.6.92 and thus he was custodian/In-Charge of the materiale during that time.
PW-10,11 & 3 have stated that the keys of the godown were kept by the In-
Charge . The evidence prevails that the C.0. was possessing the complete charge.
of the unit during the period in giiestion and the keys of the godown werunder the
custody of C.O. Therefore, the C.O.'s plea int his brief that he entered into the
godown on- 20.6.92 collecting the keys froma Sri-sarkar is not substantive. In his -
defence brief the C.O; states that the P.O. had failed to provide the hand writing -
expert which was accepted on demand is truc. But cvidence would speak for itself
(537 There was no fhelt In godown No.3 but theft report was submitted by C.O {
with some motive and as such there is no need for additional corrective evidence:
in form of hand writing expert t0 substantiate the over writings and cuttings in the
ledger./Thc evidenée. shows that the ledger was under. the possession of C.O. 1.

- . before taking the physical charge of materials and started posting in the said -

MNedger taking into atcount the pervious balance. The above actiori of C.O. shows -

that he had accepted the balance drawn by his predecessor though not physically

T2

handed over to him and therefore, the responsibility of over wrilings and cuttings

{ in the Jedger lies wilh the C.O. The document & wuld have been got cotrected
: ~ {fom Ius predecessor belore posting the transaction in the said ledger concemed.y - L
Therefore, 17 conclude that the. C.O. had -arranged/indulged the. cuttings,! . ey
o nt ' T A . R ; . : N T
* overwritings and manipulations in the ledger of M.S. Rod(Scrap). § e
s e . : - ' o L d
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In view of the reasons given above and on the basis of documentary and
oral evidences adduced with the case L consider that the charge framed vide . '
article of charge-I against Sri Chandan Das, IOW/II/Con/SCL now ,\ ’
JEMU/Works/Badarput/N.F.Rly. vide . inemorandum No. W/275/LM/DAR/W-
5(Loose) dated 6.1.2000 is PROVED. |

|
FINDINGS , ) ‘

N 05
. o (W
Dated : 30/11/2000 ‘ * (‘B.N.Chakraborty)
' Inquiry Officer.
) .l
M
7

‘ N.F. RAILWA.
\ . _}

— o — o~
— e o s oo S
e e Sy (-t At i Bt it fnd A -.-‘.-.,

A SO - - - C T
:
= T eBENT L e P T o ST E R i — . j



1 /2D /0AR,/2 301

37— «

dated: 3rd Aug,2V01

To
The 3r. LVEN/C/Lunding
N.F.Rly.

Suby <eprasantationpgainst the Enquiry Report
submitted in case No:W/275/LM/DAR/W=5
(loose) 4t 23,5.96 and 6.12,93 S

Raf: your lettsr No; W/275/LM/DAR/H5 (Loose)

dt, 16,07,2001

S54ir,
I beg to state that the representation against

the Inquiry Repart(submitted by I1.0.) is encloseld hera=
with for the conaideration of the Disciplinary Authority

in this case,

Yours faithfully,.
Chn Fan Do,

(Chandan Das )
JB/11/works/BFB

Badarpur;
3rd August,2001 (>/2—

Enclo; Four sheets;
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- (3) That allecgedly the Ledger and connected documents .

v

T shortage of 118.083 MT of MS Rods scrap. From tnese observa«

&

28—,
| L0
REPHESENTAT I N AGAINST ENQUIRY REPORT. : e .
SUBMITTED BY E.0./VIG/HQ AGAINST CASE
NO. qwa/Un/pm\{wg- (st daded
2%5-5-% & 6-t2- 9~

In verms of the charge memorandum the ingredients of ' J}
the charge are as follows:- | S

(1) That & shortage of 108061 M.T. MS Rod Scrap was
allegedly csused by me. . .
(2) Thet a shortage of 81s868-MT MS Rod scrap worth of '
R, 3,25 Lacks was detected by GRP and RPF Team and that = J
allegedly wae responsible £or that, _ 'i '

depicting the receipts and iesues of MS Rods(Scrap) was = g
manipulated by cutting and over writing to cover the shor- :
tage which caused loss to the Rallway. S

To establigh the above ingredients of the 'charges the
Disciplinary authority was required to establish that the
facts alleged took-place during my tenure as IO0W/CON/SCL,
That I had taken gver the charge of the said scrap and 1
was ies custodian and the ovaerwriting etc, were done by me
during my tenure as IOW/CON/SCL, o '

PROSECUT ICN CASE:

Through 20 prosecution documents (FD) and 12 Prb&e~

cution witness's (PW) were ¢cited in annexure I11/1V of the -

said charge memorandum in the enguiry only 10 PWs were
examined, . :

'In respect of ingredient of the charge l.e, Causing
a shortage of 108,618 MTs Scrap rods no evidence was laid
by the prosecution that such a snocrtage was caused by me
by E.O. pare 5.1 of the Report has merely referred to shor-
tage of 108,061 MI's of MS Rods detected by the GRP/RPF officials '
from 8.8.92 to 20.8,92. In the same breath he refers to shor-
tage of 81.868 MT worth Rs,3,25 lakhs by-the same official :
in the same Godown No.3 and then again the E.O.meationed R

tion of E.O, as well as the statement of imputation im the
charge sheet it is demonstrabily and undenisbly established .
that the prosecution and the evidence adduced do not indicate
the exact amcunt Of shortage of MS Rods, ‘ ' .

The credibility of the RPF/GRP officials who cundydcted
the verification is suspect in view of the fact that same
materials could not be found short in three different quanti-
ties, EBEither, the shortage could have been of 108.061 MIs dr
81.868 MTs or 118,038 MTs all the three cunclusions therefore,
are in concl.usive and they can not formed basis of drawing
an inference or guilt against any dody. If an employee is. |
changed with negligence causing shortage of loss of any wate=-
c{als the charge should be definite encugh to conclusively
astablished that the C.0. caused.a ioss Of shortage through
pegligence of an exact quantity. Not three different quanti-
ties of shortage.
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Therefore, the findings of the £.0.without definftaly
arriving at the exact quantity of shortage caused is sufﬁerg
from cambiguity confusion, and indefinitensss as Guch finding
of the E.O.merits re jection on thie ground alonee

The same goes from 2 & 3 of the charge.

The second point f£or determination by the E.O. was as
to whose tenurs the alleged shortage whatsoever was caused,
In this respsct the E.O0. has shown his proclivity to svwim
against the current evidence framed against C.0. by relying
ofr surmizesz and conjectures to drive have the guilt on
the C,0. From the documentary evidence available bsfore the
E.Q. it was palbable that before the alleged physical
examination by the GRP/RPF official betwsen 8,.8,92 to 2V.8,922,
there was no physical verification of the stock of godown
no.3 ever, It is also evident from the record that the C.O.
teok over the charge of the Godown on 15.4.92,. Before that
the C.0, on 18.2,92 0,661 MT MS rods was received and put
in the godown on which date the C.O. have not taken cver
the charge of the 8848 Godown as is evident of the remarks
of his predecessor 6hr1 S.Sarkar dated 5.5.92 where he had
clearly stated that this item could not be physically handed
over to his successor due to heavy quantity stacked in heap -
condition for which much time is required .....{PD-6 Page-388).
From 5,5.92 o 3.8,92 there i3 no entry in any of the pages
of ledger No.7 that the C,0. was handed ower the saild stock
after physical verificaticn., 1f nlame i3 to be aportivned
on a particular individual of causing shortage in a parti-
cular stock if has to be established that, a certain quan=
tity of stock was duly received by him after physical veri-
fication By the relieved and relieving officials. Fastening
blame on the basis of entries in the various books and
ledgera without conclueively establishing that the official
received a stock after physical verification would be olin
to punishing an innocent person and letting go dozens :
of guilty persons which is the antithesis of rule of law
that ordain that one thousand guilty persons may be spured
but one ianocent shoulid not be punished,

The E.O. has mechanically let the blame on me by rea-
goning that the-godown No,3 and store therein were under
the custody of C.O. thfough he did not take the physical
charge officially., This logic has sericus raddfication
F;or all prospective C,0. who may have the mibfortune of
submicting to an enquicy befora the E.0Q.

According to his logic wh taver misdeeds the previous
incumbents may heve committed it is the present incumbent -
alene who should be punished for the offence, The C.0s. ,
claim that he was responsible for the transaction(Receigt and
isaue) during his ®m tenure only was repgated by 1.0. on the
surmise ¢hat 4n the Iedger no; seperate entries about jot '
wise and quantity wise break up. Either the 1.0. was woefully
ignorant about the prattice involved in ruming a Godown or
he deliberately acted ignorant when there was & clear cut
antry that, the MS Rods were stacked in heap condition by
LIOwW, S.Sarkar and there are clear cut entries in the ledger
that during tra tenure of C.0. 0,661 MT was received and

00003
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put up in the Godowns and when the charge had not been takeh -
over the said materials wers bound to be segregated im the
interezt of the incumbent s¢ thaté in future he would not

be able:to asocount for stdodks he received. This ground rea=-
lity was totally ignored by the I.0. owing to his lack of
knowledge and experience in field work particularly main-
taining a Godown, '

Therefore, £zom the evidence adduced during the Enguiry
it was e@stablished beyond an jota of doubt that the C.0. had
not physically verified and had not taken over the charge of
117,227 MT ¢f MS Rods and as such on the basis 6f available
evidence no reasonable man acting reasonably would arrive at
the conclusion that the C.0. is responsible for any shortage
whatsoever, |

Allegedly, the physical verification done by RPF/GRP
officlsal from 8.8,92 to 20,8,92. But before that in the night
of 19,6.92 the godown No.3 was brokan into and a theft was
committed, An FIR was lodged with GRP/SCL by the C.0. himself
at 5 p.m, on 20.6.92 and on 21.6.92 at BPB/GRP, iIn thig
Qennection OC/GRP/BPB's letter dated 17/2/94 addressed S5.P./
CBI/SPE/SCL(PD=9) has been cited as relied .. upon document
by the D.A, wherein item No.9 ~ OC/GRP/BPB had recorded that
“the case¢ was return 4in F.R. as true, but no trace of culprit"
it shows that the Police after investigation of the case
found the complain of theft from godown No,3 of MS.cut piece
rods true. But sinCe no Culprit could be traced Final Report
(FeRo.) was submitted by the Police. This glaring piece of
evidence is the part of relied upon documents which was cited
in Annexure III (PD=9), This document vindicates the conduct
of the C.0. in claiming the theft in godown No,3. But, inspite
of the fact that it waa one 0f the relied upon document, the
I1.0. totally ignored it by falsely relying on statements of
Pis 8, PWell and PW=9 PW=~10 all Chwwkiders responsible for
praeventing theft in godown who had vested interest in dis-
claiming theft to savae their own necks, It is well mettled
principle of law the statemants of witnesses should be sk
scrutinised closely to see whether they have any interest in
lying: Since all the said Chowkiders were interested ¢o saving
their bacen. Their statement should not have been relied to
disprove the Police version of the theft particularily when
the wall of the store was broken and the back door of the
godown torned off from the hinges, All these were
signs of theft corroborated by the £act that a sn@rta%e of
about 81,00 MI to 118 MI' MS pods, By ignoring this evidence the
I.0., has shown his blased against the C.0. and his determina-
tion to save how proved the charge. - :

i
|
i

In view of the bias cf the I.O.as deronstrated £rom:

~hovenabeenge the report of the 1.0. i8 becverse, acbitgacy eid ™
and {llegel and 18 such that no reascnable man actifg
r@asonably would have arrived at the.conclusion which I.0.
has arrived from the materials of record. Therefore, the
finding of the 1.0. fastening blame for the shortage on me
ignoring the fact of theft certified to be true by the '
police i3 liable to be re jected, ;

1
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Another aspect of the case {s that tbe 1.0. has held ame
responsible in arranging/indulging in cutting overwriting
in the ledger MS Rods(scpap) this conclusion of the E.O.
is solely based cn his cwn surmises and conjecture whereas
direct evidence was available in the.form of statemsnt of
PW~-2 Subhas Das Gupta., Hd.clerk under Py,CE/CON/LMG whn
worked at ILOW/CON/SCL's office from 6-9=80 to 12.12.81 i.e.
before the C.0.took charge as IOW/CON/SCL, PW=2 in Answer
o question no.é4 has stated that he worked under I10Ws P.K.
Sutradher and S.5arkar in answet 0 R.N0,5 he admitted that
ne was one of the perseons who maintained the ledger. If
snever to G.No.é on cross examination PW-2 admitted thet
all the correction ia vagious sntries were made by him and
answer to a clarificatjenary question by the 1.0. Fih=3
statad that the correctedw and overwriting etc. was made
by him during the tenure of S.S5arkar. The 1.C. hae not
discussed the testimony of PWe-2 at all, Probably the I.0.
totally ignored this teatimony. It is a well settled
law that Lf a Quapi~judicial authority does aot taken iate
congideration a material fact he surrenders jurisdiction
to adjudicate in the matter., By ignoring crucial testimony
in regacd to overwriting etc, which wece alleged to be
made by me in this charge sheet were admitted to have been
made by PW-2., Yet the I.0.havexbesn<madexbyx®isg found me
guilty of overwritings etc.

In view of this, the finding of the I.0. oun this aspect
of the allegaticn i& perverse,contrary to evidence adduced
during the eaquiry and as such the finding of the I.0. is
liable to be re jected,

In vizw of the foregoing I susmit that the Charge of
causing shortage of MS rods in godown No,3 framed against
me is not proved, Further the charge of cutting,overwritings
eto.framed against me 4s also not proved in that i€ was ad-

mittedly made by PW=2 3hri Das Gu.ta during the = tenure of
S,5arkar, my predecessor. '

In view of the foregoing I request you to kindly re ject
the findings of the I[.0. for the reasons afure mentioned and
exonerate me from the chargsd, ' :

Yours £aithfully,

( CHAMWAN DAS )
: Jo B /TT/WORKS
Dt,.1.8.2001, } b BADARPUR,
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10 From: SR.PRASAD, DRNMIMGMA) * I
' /' o S

TO . ﬂ ) =. . . .-; . " |
Shri Chandan Das, JLAV/Works/BPB. " b,

R K. a\) -',»-:.“‘,. .‘l.:"(" ‘. ! '.:)\’ (""‘; N

A " Sub:NIP.
Ref. : W/2TSILM/DARAN-S (Loose), Dt 86:01-2000 ) . .l
With reference to above following N-LP. is issued by disciplinary authority.
of rule 3(1), (1), (1) of Raiiwuy services (Conduct) ;r&‘g:s 1966, "Uhe charges brought uguinst Shri Chendun
Das was enquired by Inquiry officer where charped dfficial deposed with his defence councel. Fromthe

enquity report based on records and withnesses it is evident that charge brought against Shei Chandan
Das is proved, Hi misconduct resulting in ,élxortgg?'of 108.061 MT M.S. Rod in Godown No.3 is

Shri Chandan Dis, Ex JOW/CON/SCL nw JE/I/Works/BPB has been charged for violation }

established. . e, -
w2 Considering the gravity of offence the ‘folfowing penalty is imposed on charged official which
‘ ' ¢ i > : -

will meet the ends of justice. ; )

' ‘ : €

“Reduction to three stage lower in time scale of pay for & period of three years with E
cumuiative effect”. t : .

\

™
rw
e
C 7
i

The appeal against above order may be made to Sr DEN/C/LMG within 45 days from the date o

of receipt of NIP. i |
! J agio]
» | (SR.PRASAD)

. : Divl Enga M/EMG
~ . (Discp. Authority) |
Copy to ' : :
() SPUCBUSHhEr . . o e =

“Gi) Dy.CVO/EMLG
(i) StDEN/CAMG -

.. ‘WL.._..M "
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From: Chandan Das

o JE/1I/Morks/Badarpur

To

Sr. Divisioral Engineer/C,
N. F. Raldway, Lumding,

' Sir,

T

Subte Appeal under Rule 18(41)

_ AS 7 aRMEXURE:

J-—'—-----..,I

=V
—_—

s

Dated, (S =10-2001

r/w Ruls 21 of

RS(D8Aj Ruleg, 1968, against the order of
DEN/IX/lumding fmposing the penalty of

reduction to three stage

8 lower in tioe

scale of pay for three years with ctmulative

effect.

Ref 1= DEN/II/IMG's N.I.P. issued under NoMN/275/Li
DAR/M=S dated 24.08,200) received on 31.08.0i.

pay for & period o

under Rule 18(ii) x/w Rule 21 of RS{D&A) Rules, 1968, For the
purpese, I submit below & brief histery of the case, matexial
statements and arguments against the impugned proceedings and the

penal order, and submissions for your kind and judicious

and appropriate

orders,

A. Brief history of the case

1. While I was working s IOW/CON/Silchar, Godown No.3 at SCL
and theft was committed. An FIR was lodged with
GRP/SCL by me at 5 p.m. on 20.6,92 for the theft committed on the
preceding day. While the case was under investigetion by the police,

wags broken into

2 joint check was made

' Being aggrieved by the order of the disciplinary authority,
DEN/II/1NG, $apeosing the penalty of reduction of pa .bgrs.hxn
steges in the same time scale ¢ t

ysars
Ty with cumulative effect, I am constrained to prefer this appeal

iaTs

Cersclesahan

by GRP and RPE/MIG from 8,8,92 to 20,8.92

of Godown No.3 at IQY/Con/SCL and & shortage of 81.868 MT MS Rod
(scxap) was detected and later on the Stock Ve
shortage of 118,088 MT, in .19940

riffer claimed a

of MS Rods to the tune of 108,061 KIS fraom godown No.3, In the
same place it was also alleged that the shortage was of 81.868 MT

worth B,3.25 lacs

shortage was of

1ie.osa NTs., It was further a

lleged that the

entries were manipulated (by me) to cover up the shortage. Th
1ist of documents in Annexure II1I of the charge memorandum, ibid,
enlisted only cne document and annemure IV, ibid, enlisted the
manxx names of 12 witnesses to sustain the charge.

\ 2. A magor penalty wee charge memorandum No.W m/w/mm-s
{Loose) dated 23.5.96 was served on me alleging misappropriati

further it was alleged that in fact the ksz

3, However, for some obscure reason, the disciplinary authority,
DEN/I1/IMG, vide his letter dated 6.1.2000, on the prextemt of
issuing s corrigendum to the eariier charge sheet dated 23.5.96
and 6.12.99, fssued a fresh charge sheet dated 6.1.2000, alleging

that 1 showed extreme negligence of duty and misconduct in that

2 shortage of 108,061 MTs MS Rod was found (Article XJAnnexure
In Axticle I, annexure II, the shortage was shown both as 118,
Annsxure III enlisted 20 docuinents and Annexure IV,
ibid, enlisted 12 witnesses to sustain the charge.

4.  That &n the inquiry held into thecharges, out of 12 witnesses
3 (i,0. PW=1,6 & 7) were dropped. The inquiry
On being furnished with the imiry report, 1

and 108,061 MTs,

charge proved
made s Qetal lod
officer.

representation against the fi

) officer held the

ngs of the inquiry

5, Finalfy, the disciplinary authority, ivide his oxder dated
24.8,2001 appealed agdSnst imposed the penalty

S Hence, this appeal. .
. \ ’ {-D’O-T‘A]A\Dh‘ ~L.'\ L.o ‘ﬁzllx(\ /<L_4. N

a8 aforesaid,

\
R Y

og 'm's j
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" B. Moterial stétements and arguments redted on ageinst the.

disciplingry proceeding and the final order,

The disciplinery: authority has imposed the penalty besed on the
inquiry report considering tho charge as provod. I assail the %
conclusions and docision of the disciplinary authority on the: -

tq;’;»,l_owing grounds, S ;

1, The disciplinary autherity has faoiled to consider material,
facts and circumstances of the case which belied the allegations
levelled sgainst ms, o8 vz;n‘-ba ovigient from belqu. " :

2. Iwas chargod with vielation of Rule 3(1)(i) & (ii) of RS
Rule, 1966, sub-clause (i) of the said zule ordains owvory rai

servent to maintain ebsolute integrity at all times and sub-clauce
(1), ibid, 1s-related to maintenance of devotion to duty. In the
1ight of these pouhisions, lot us examina the allegations lovelled.

3. Though the charge momorandum centains ohly ona arxticle of :
chazrge, the allegations axe two-fold: ane, there was shortage of

stoc

of #S Rod ,Scrapz off sized which/was entrusted to mo as
104/Con/SCL, and thet

hore wore attempls to cover up the shortage

by soveral cuttings, overewritings and mamipulations which has beaon
insinuated tobe done by meg ’ S S

4, Firstly, let is take up tho matter of shortage 1A the quantity
of MS Rod and -as to vho could be held responsible for that,

{1)The shortage of NS Rod (Scrap) has been shown tobe of three

- difforent quantities, all bssed on some so=colled verification

of mco:ds, in the same chaxge sheet;, -

v 334)In Article X, Annorure X, ibid, the ah&rt.age has‘ﬁ‘een shown

]

(141 )The othor document 4.6, SN-7 of Annoxure In.f,ibid' £s ac

as 108,061 RT based on some undisclosed :e;iort made\ dn &
Joint surprise raid Dy GRP and RPF officials of Halligaon
of godown No.3 of IC37/Con/SCL's office. No documents.were
cited as a proof of such & joint’raid and the consoquent

report, if any. None of the 20 ddcuments cited in Annexume IIX

of the chegge sheet shows that there was & joint GRP and\RPF
reid vhan short;ge of 108,061 MT D rods was detocted.  The
only document which 18 relied on by tho disciplinaxy authdrity
is SN-9 of Amnoxure 1IX, ibid, which is a report of OC/GRP/
Badarpur alongwith copy of the statemont of the €,0. recorded
in connection with the cese No.18/92 u/s 380 IPC, ' In {ten
59) of the police report, the QC/ BPB has recorded that\
The cace was return 4n FR as true, but no trace of culprit®;
Thic mort was made by OC/GRP/BFB to SP/CBI/SPE/Silchar, \
From this document relied upon by the disciplinary authority
himself it is established that the FIR lodged. on 20.6,92 ot
GRP/SCL and on 21.,6.92 with GRP/BPB in relation to theft of.
MS rod from godown No.3 of IOW/Con/SCL was found tobe true)
on invostigation by ths police who have the exclusive | |
urisdiction to 1nvestu§gate end report on téether a theft wos
n fact committed or . S T

gf tg&ggic;,l stock vetification zoport of B.L.‘_Bamaé. Stock
(7

er Gon/mﬁi end A.C.Roy Barbhuyan, Inspsctor, RPF, \

alongwith the tally sheot. 8 document wag sigmd by'the |
two on 20.8,92, Even a cucrgory glance at the-said document |
would shew that it was a tally sheet of physicel verification
of stock. According to this document, the S rods found
availabde in godowm No.3 were of 36.220 MI, i H

(iv) thile the ph{hucal stock vetifiea'ti.on,report 'SN-1,$‘b1'&) deose

“?‘s?i%“?%?a s A.L.Ba s¥{cCon/M
e @« Al Barman n
Ro.ALB/SV/Con/HIG dt.28.8,92 eﬁdmsu%‘t%
that there was 2 heavy difforence of 81,

o shortage, _intereat,.inglyiﬁom,f f the :ggpors

g%éégatiggrdsd
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sround balance and the entrics made in relevant papersa
Ir the steck verificatien sheet dated 28,16.92 which is
signed by ALN/Con/5CL the differsnce tetwaen actual balance
and depot balance has bzen shown as minus 81,968 M7, }

4 (v) Then finally a statement of M5 rmé (scrap) wes prepared ;
ky Kamla Das Bere, SV/MIO on 27.1.84 wnen 1 was not werking !

2c 10¥/Cen/SCL ané I wes made to sign én it by Inspecter/ ‘
CBI/SCL vwhe alse siened, drawlong & summary ef actual keock - |
Malance as en 20.8.82, inm which the opening balance was
taken 38 on 29.9.88, ank receipts frem 29.9.86 te 20.8.92
was assessed making & total of 148.976 MI of MS rod and
deducting 4,695 MT therefrom from 29.9.86 to 268 .8.22 as
issusé, thus making out o tetal kock halance of 144,281MT, ,
A shortage of 118.088 has thus been werked eut Ry treating }
;146,281 NT calculated on 27.1.94 @5 hook balance and |
deducting 36.22¢ MT as ground balance (worked out two years .
previcusly} on 28.5.82, If that be so, then the actual o
grocund balance should come to 26,193 MT and not 36,220 MT
as found on 20,8.%2, Rut 4f the ground balance was . . !
correctly asseased tobo 36,228 MT, then the shortage could |
not hava bean of 118.808 MT. The inguiry report insteaéd £
dcfinitely determining the amount of shortege fepeats only ;
the language of the statement of allegations in the ‘ |
charge memo. : ‘

¥ (vi) Be that as it may. a very significant fact that the
inquiry offfcer in his overezcalousness to somehow cgtablish
. the charge legnored is that &uring all the transactions . £ronm
28,9,56 to 20.8.92, records of which were verified on
27.1.94, % was I0W/Con/SCL only for a brief period of . |
seven months and 20 days from 31.12.91 to 20.8.92. ;L

(vii) From the above documents it would not be ascertained
from whet source the discielinary’ acthority calculated the %)
shortage of 118.688 MT. ' ; *1.

{viii) out of the conclusions reached from the book balance !
of 144,281 MT as on 20,8692, let us examine now the list -3 f
materials taken over by me from my predecessor on 15.5.92» ‘
It will ®e evident that nona of the items taken over by ;
me includes M5 rods of any guantity. - .

4 (4x) From page 388 of SN=-G6, Annexure II1, ikid, it is
evident from the remark of my predecessor that “"This item
could not be physically handed cver €0 10M/C/6CL due to high
gquantity stored in heap conditlen for which much time is
required and_the exact quantity could ke ascerteined during
ve.ification will be conducted by S¥/C/MLE shortly.” This
entry is dsted 5,5.92. These two document s demonstrably
and undeniably prove that no physical charge of M8 rod"
weighing 117.788 MT was hanéed over to me on 5.5.,%92 andéd
emdix thus 1 wao not at ail responsible for any shortage
of M5 rods. . ' C.

n view of the foregoing, from the relied upon documents °,
theaaselves, it 15 ostablighed that MS rods were not entrusteé

to me and I could not by any atretch of 4maeination be o
accountable for tre shortage of whatevoer quantity of M5 scrape.

., Next point for éetermination was &g to .who was iresponsible
gor cuttings, overewrltings and mani ulstions in the ledgexs and
as to whether they were made by me for the purpose of covering up .\
thae shortage. ;- ‘
(1jCuttings, overewritings etc, axe tobe seen in the entrics
€ated 31,.8,98 (E/B@‘QPE*S § dated 13.6.%9% (!/386 ibid)li )
28.6¢81,948.91,38.8.01, 4.5.91, 19.9,.91,26.12.91 {(p/38B, thid}
Aated 5.8.91, C.2.91 anf 26.8.31 (r/391, ibid); Pec*98-and

(CQntéaeoo'Q)
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,‘ # Jan'99 (P/97, 1bid); June to Sept'98 (P/98, ibid); and

. evidence estabiishing the. innocence of the charged official, the

/ _ , | !

° (4) B

Page 99, ibid, and dated 14.3.%0 %o 22,5.%, ibid.

(14) From FD=3 (Si-3 of Annexuxe 11X of the charge memorardum)

§% 4 ostablished that I took over the vorking charge of
the post of IQW/Con/SCL from S.Sarkar, on 31.12.91. 1f 8o,
all the overewritings etc, mede prior to that date as is I
demonstrated from the documents mentionad hereingbove thoy |
were made during the poricds of my predecessors. If, as L
allagod, the overwritings otc. wewe made to cover u the !
shortages, then the motive for the samo is attributa le |
to those who were then incumbonts of the post of I /Con/SGke

% In this connection, thef statement of the Store Clerk
Subhash Dasgupta (PVe2) is very pertinent and comlusiw
/' in that it settles the controversy if there was one.

Shri Desgupta, in Ans. to Q.No.3, 4n axamination-in-chief,
stated that he workdd at IQW/Con/SiL's offlce from 6.9.80
to 12.12.91; that during his tenure P.K.Sutradhsr was o8/
incharge Stnce his joining there and later S.Sarkar vas
I0H/incharge from 1984 to 12,12.91 (Ans. to Q.No.4); thet -
he maintained the ledgers (Ans. to Q.5); that ®x all the -
entrios made st P/388, ledger No.7 (P-6CD) were made by him ]
(Ans. to Q.7); that he sdmitted that the corrections in the
entries werc made by him with tho permission of 108 /inchazge
(Ans. to Q.9); that the overwwritings, erasing, cutting and
subsaquent entzies were made by him dua to wrong entry
detected mh subsequently {Ans. to Q.10). L

{111) The abéve statement of Subhabh Dnsgt;pta‘. Pi-2, ptavod
beyond sn iota of doubt that all the cut Ngs, erasures,
overwwritings etc. wore made by him albeft with the peglasion
of 104/incharge who were P.K,Sutradher and S.Sarkar, during .
his term st IOW/Son/SCL'S office. AN ;"r\ e

' . e . . _ . ) .\\ } R \
Tharefore, it §s crystal clear that onthe basis of evidence
adduced durirg .the_inquig. I could not bo held responsible

y for the overewritings, cuttings etc. in the ledgers e

‘&
.

6. Gomtrary to the abbvev irrefutable, unimpegchable and cgnglésive.

1nquit¥ officer iaboricusly tried to fasten the guilt on e by 1 .

doggedly clutching at the straws of irrelovant, prejudiced and blased
stetemants of interested witnesses totally and pointedly ignoring -
and cadtting from consideration rolevant, objective, unblased and \
disinterasted statéments of ditnesecs favourable to me. Against‘tl\o

b S R p———

perverse findings of the inquizy officor, 1 hdd mede elzborate:
subnissions in my represemtation befcze the disciplinary authority& '
which, in brief, were 2 follows: , Y P AN

; . (. .
(1) That the variable quantity of shortagc of MS rod mentiondd ({ ©
in the same charge memorandum, that i3, 81.868 MT or. 108,618 T
or 108,061 MT cr 118:088 MI, showed that the evidence o\
adduced doas mot indicate the exact amount of shortage. of | i
1S rod. ' ’ \
NY

(11) That the variable quantitz of shortage proves the suséoct SR
nature of allegation and that the charge of causing shortsge .. ~
could not be established when the exact amournt of sboriage N
is not provad. a S R b

(i14) That the finding of the inquiry offfeer without definitely i
' " artiving at the exmct quantity of shortage caused suffered '
from ambiguity, confusion and indefiniteness and hence the®

£inding of the ingquiry officar merited rejection/cs this .

ground alona. ' S |

(Sv) That the inquiry offtcer's findings wore basad on surmises,and
conjectures in that from the documenta evidence wg&laglea 1
Sofore him it was palpable that before thed alleged pnys Gad

(Contdessd)
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ve.ification By RFS officials and BY/Con/MLG from 88,92 oy
to 28.8.,92 there was no ahysical verification of thestock o
of godoun o3 eVers That it was 8130 evident from the
records that when T had taken over the charae of the godown
on 15.4.92 1O physical verification of MS rods had »oon
done and M5 rods nad not been handed oves to me as noted
py my predecesgor on 5¢5¢92 ¢ ' .

v} The SLnquiry o .ficer®s conclusien that since the goéown.
was un@er my cistody I had tobe held reagensible forthe
ghortage even 1€ the atock had not beeén hhyaicaily‘handeé
ove: to we after verification i8 arhltrarys unreasonable ,
and prejudiced opinion based on no avidence at alle i

] wkvi) fregarding the thefe in godown Hoe3 ON 1946092, the
daguiry cificex relied on the interasted, blased and salfw
serving éeclarations of Chowkigara whose duty it vwas to \\
guazd the gedown and prevent theft and had failed and thus N
were intezested £n Aiuproving the theft so as %0 ascape
1iabilitys Hig rellience on their testimony %0 as o disprove
theft was cotally misplaced in the fzce of annther relied
upon document, ie8s Oh=9 of annesxure 711l which is a police
report BY 8C/GRR/5CL confirming the theft in the godown
Ro.A 3 on 19.6492, :

{vii) The report of the inqui ry officer is pOIVerse, arie
¢rary and illegsl and ia such that no rsascnakle ran acting
reasonably would have arrived at ¢ne conclusion as the

inquicy offices nas ¢one from the materials on recorfe - A )
Tnercfore, the einding of the inquiry otficer £astening

bieme for the shortage on me ignocing te fact of theft
certificd tobe true by the pollce is ligble tcbe rejecteds

(viii) The inguiry officer's finding that I was responsibhde |
for cutting cverawxiting&nin the ledsger was contrscy to
the proved f£act that ene cuttings, overwritings etcs were
made hy Subhash pasgupta, Ha, Clerk, ¥1.=2, who admitted i
in the inquiry thst he had done the sane and that too©

during the Smyuisy tenure of £ JKoButradhar and S.88rkale

The dates of entries which were tampered with are proof

of the fact that the overwritings must have been before
my term &3 ouscon/8Che . - . :

7. Ageingt the abowve sudnissions made By &2 in my representation
against the £indings of the inguiry pfficer, had-the.&iaq;plinagg
guthority applied his mind to tie facto gnd clrcumsiances' .
diaclosed throush documentery and oral evidunae as woil as oy
atotement of defence and repzesentatioﬂ agaihst the inguiry
reports the disciplinary suthority should not have failed to

notice thatt . L
(1) tae exact guantity of shortage has not been deteormined. -

(44) there is ro evidence that the shortage was cghsed
guring my tenusre &8 0K/Con/SCLy ’ i '

(144) that vhatever shortagé7was caused it wss due to
cheft in godewn KGe3 0N 19.6.92 a5 certified bobe
true by thepolice;
(4v) that there is IO evidence ¢ .
(v} thot T was being hauled over the coals merely -becense
of the fact that the shortage woe aiscovered @t thea
time I happened tobe 10w/Con/5CLE 5 , . ¥
(vi) that the fact that there were overwritings etc. in &
the ledger that weie @one kefore I haé joined there ’
o

SN

/

.4

nat [ causeé theshortages

shows that the shortage muatﬂhava‘been:causaé?befara'
my time and attempte were made to cover uUp thesane
Dy manipulation of recordss . . »

(ant@oaooﬁ)r “
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. 8. The failure of the disciplinary suthority to consider the = .

avidence properly and then decide tho case demonstrates that the. -~
T‘Eisciplinary aubbority has violsted Rule 10 of RS(DRA) Rules, 1?68 ;

which ordains the disciplinary authority to act on the evidence/on

the record and decide on all or any of the findings of the inquiry

officer, But in the peral order, the disciplinary authority hgs not 1

deigned to discuss any of the findings of the inquiry xeport./As .. I

such, the order of the disciplinary suthority imposing psnalty &s| \

ultra vires Rgle 10, ibid,, and as such the same is liable ¢t -

set oside and quashed, ' | j

9 That the disciplinazy order imposing the ponalty 1a'm§¢hanic61:\
arbitrary, unrezsonable, and unlawful in that no reascns have heen
supplied Qxy the disciplingxry authority while imposing the ‘ngllty., \

! Al A
Railway Board in terms of its letter No,E(D2A)86 RG 6/1 dated o
2031.1986 on the subject of "Neod for issuing speaking orders by
competent authority® in disciplinargscases enclosed D.OLP, & T7g’s |
OueNo.134/12/85/AV.D,1 dt.5.12,1988 and D.B.P & Adun.Reforms? - .
0.4.No.134/1/81-A V.D =10 dated 13,7.1981, - Vo

. 1 <y

. . . . 4 {

In D.O.P & Trg.'s letter d4t.5.12.8, it was laid downg » ‘ ‘ ;

, - - ' ) o '
®1.... Ingpite of the instructions contained therein, it hd's come |
to notice that spesking orders are not issued vhile passing \ *
final ordexs in disciplinary cases., It is ap essentgalélogaki )
requirement that, iIn the case of deéésions by quasi=judicial
authorities, the reasons should be reccrded in support ﬁﬁarenf. 8
As orders passed by disciplinary authoritios are in ‘exercise h
of quasiejudicial powers, it is necessary that self-cortained, .
speaking and reasonedd orders should be issued vhide passing |-
orders in diskiplinary casesy” . R 1

'

AR : S RN
In D.O.P & Admn.Reforms' O,M, dated 13.7:1981, ft was mé\a@: b
°l.... I is necessary that orciers in sucﬁ proceedings are& ,f'l",f ’
issued only by the competent authcrities who have been spefiified |
as disciplinery/appellate/reviewing suthorities under thqgl“ / !
relevant rules add the crders $ssusd by such authorities shoulld
have the attributes of a judicial order. The Supreme Court, ;|\
in the case of Mahavir Prasad Vs. State of UP (AIR 1970 1302){S0)
A

|

*

observed that recording of reasons in support of a decision by \\'
& quasi=judicial authority is cbligatory as it ensures that t‘«gef N
decision is regched according to law and is not a result’ o!'\i \ \\ i\
: caprice, whim or fancy or reached on the ground of policy or [ \ "\l
' expediency.  The necessaty to record reasons is greater'if the . %1’
order 1s subject-to appeal.® . _ ' . g Q
v e VR
. From ths above provisions of the rules 1aid down by the Rallwzy| -
; Board, the order of the disciplinary authcrity in this case |
: is niegal. unlewful gnd ultrs vires the constitution and as:
' such the order imposing peaslty is ldable tobe set aside and | ] ‘
i quashad, \ A

10, That yet another rule which ordains supglymg of reasons while t
pacsing final order in & disciplingry case ls Rule 6,ibid, which

lays down that any of the penaities enlisted therein may be impoesd. \
for good and sufficient reasens only, Since no reasons have been
iven by the disciplﬂmtg autherity in the penal order the order ..t .
gs violative of Rule 6, ibld, and as such the order imposing péendity
is liable tobe sot aside and quashed, ‘

\/11.;. That the order cof the disciplinary autheritly is assilable on
the further ground that he has acted on the second stage advice of
Vigilance Deptt/CBI in imposing the penslty without furnishing to
me A copy thereof which is violative of the principles of natural
justice and fair play, as enshrined in Article 311{(2) of the

Constituticn, )
' } . (Comd ese .7)
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Y€, submi ssioné B }i

L. From the foregoind, it is evident that the charge framed against
me did not constitute any misconduct so as to waxggﬁt initiation of -
a disciplinary proceciing. - .

2, I further submit that fxom the evidence adduced during the Anquizy f
the offence alleged is not proved and the char%c of lack of irtegridy |
within the meaning of Rule 3(1¥{1), RS(Conduct)Rule, 1966, is not ,
proved and no penalty was warranted. _

3, That I further sbbmit that on the basis of evidence adduted during
the inquiry the charge of lack of devotion to duty within the meaning.
 of Rule 3(1)(ii) of RS{genduct)Rule, 1966, is not proved and thus no

penalty was warramted,

4, Thet I further submit thet the inquiry report was based on no
gvidence at all and as such it was perverse and it deserved rejection
bz the disciplinary authority. Instead, genalty has been imposed
without proof of the charge and as such the penal order is wiolative

of principles of netural justice and fair play enshrined in Articie
311{2) ef the Constitution. . ' : -

%, That I further submit that disciplinary authority has actédd. in
violation of Article 14 of the Constitution in that he has given 8 _
mechanical, arbitrazy, unlewful and unconstitutional order. &% 4s° -
further submitted that the diegiplinary suthority has-acted in' ~ '
violation of Rules 6, and 10 of RS(D8A;Rules, 1968 and as such’'the

order imposing penally is lisble tobe set aside and quashed, . '

6. Thet I further submit that the disciplinary authority hase imposed
the penalty on the eecond stage advice of Viyilance/CBI obtained behind |
my back and as such 4t 1s violative of principles of natusgg justice

o

|

enshrined in Article 311(2) of the Constitution and hence the ordex ‘
is liablge tobe set aside and quashed. _ - e\\x .

7. Thet I further submit that the disciplinary aéderfis'iilegéﬁeA ;
. unlewful, malsfide end unconstitutional for being violative of | ¢
Articles 14, 16, 21..Slagh) and 31%&2)4cf the Constitution as also
Rules 6 and 10 of RS{D8A)Rules, 1968 and as such the order is liable
tobe set aside and quashed. a L N
. ' . : : "

In fiew of the afaresaid rcasong, 1 reqliest Kq~y£hat,ﬂ'\

, you will be graciousd) pleased to consider the facts '
and circumstances of the cse in the 1ight of the i

C evidence adduced during the inguiry snd\set aside the =

/ peralty imposed by the disciplinary atthority. And |

: foriwhich I shall remain for ever grateful, A
e o DR

‘#”i S - Yours faithfully,™

foy ¢ N \ |
f‘t\{t/?m// L Cposden Pee N
{ i+ o [ S RS e Y R \ :
{

1

e . /3t %;KChgndanfﬂas 5
NS JV4 IR/ TIfuorks /678 \\
Copy to DgN/II{LMG‘H _J%h&oigé&&éﬁ; He 4s requested to please.
.take nacessary action in accordance with Rule 21‘3)‘°1<35@?&A?BU%\

1968 VL , C Clapden a0 g

' . * (Chandan\Das)
ey JE/11/Works/BPB.
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: 1f' - N.F, RLY, Confidential, , ‘
' 0ffice of the .
. OrM (W)/LmG, .
No.u/275/M/ DAR/W~5, Dt. 22.10.2001" ;
. A !
To /
Sri Chandan Das, - .
JE/11/unrk /BPB. N
N.F. RLY, o
}
Sub Major ppenalty DAR actiaon agains Shri - :
Chandan Das, JL/II/UOI‘RQ/BPB 1\ :
Ref: Your appeal No. Nil. dt. 15.10,01 g
. T . ‘.
I havo carefully gone throuah thc cHargos framed against
shri’ Chandan Das,  JE/11/Works/ BPB vide major mdmorandum No.- -
— W/275/LM/DAR/W=5 { Loose) dt, 6.1,2000. I have also gone through
B/ the enquiry report and NIP issued by DEN/II/LMG, vide lettor Nos-

u/275/LM/DAR/d-5 dt. 24.8.01 ,Aftor carcful consideration of
~the fact and cirdumstances of. the casc and uritten estatement ‘
of the defeance against the appeal of Shri Chandan Das and I have |-

tewe to the conslusion that tho chargos levelled aoalnot Shri Chandan— S
Dwe were provod .

I, tha;cfo;c, folt that the NIP issued is just and fair.

~This will disposcd tho appoal submitted UldO letter No.-Nil ',,:“
dt. 1,5,10,2001 by Shri Chandan Das . _

Vo]

sr. Mivl, Engineer/C,

N.F, RLY, LMG,
Copy to: DRm(p)/LMG. g. | )
L CVO/MLG, 3 For informacion and necessary action ploase(
ﬁg; \\ % | o
: ////’ . !
~ ‘ 8r. Divl.'Enginocr/C, B
EL | . N.F. RLY. LMG,
[ ' : . S
/. ' ' :
)81

* & b8 A
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dm1nLﬁtrat1ve Trwbunal

In The Central

o

Gumahatl Bench Guwahat:tf

LY
L]

0.A. NO. ””G/Tﬂ@u

Shri Chandan Das

Vs. :3
)

Union Of India & Ors.

In the matter of

Written Statement on behalf of

the respondents.

The respondents in the above cese most
respectfully beg to state as under 3
1. That the respondents have gone through the
original application and have understood the contents
théreof,
2 That the respondents do not admit any
statement except those which are specifically admitted in

this written statement. Statements not admitted are denied.

-t

weo

That in reply to statements in paragﬁaph 4.1

ﬁo| 4.4 it is stated that Major Penalty Charge Memorandum

dated 1996 was issued based on the fact findings

e

supported by report of GRP and RPF. It was established that

the entries in the ledger and other documents were

Manﬁpulated by the applicant to cover-up the shortage.

4. That in reply to statements in paragraph 4.9

it is stated that the applicant submitted application dated

3.6 1996 for the copy of some documents for his defence. At



B3

Fhat ~time, the relevant records were available with
Dy.CVO/E/MLG. Accordingly Dy.CVO/E/MLG vide letter No.

W/8S/CON/VC/C.Das dated 2@.12.1996 followed by reminder

dated 6.1.1997 and 24.1.1997 was requested to return the .
relavent records. In  Turn Dy.CVO/E  vide letter =

No.Z/Vig/68/2/93(G)CVC dated 17.1.1997  requested 8P,

Mo

CBI/QCB/SPE/Silchar by letter No.3/2(R) 93-8LC/727-28 dated;
3.2.1997 requested to direct the applicant to inspect the
samé at CEI Office, éilchar as desired by him. Accordingly
the applicant by letter No.W/88/Con/VC/C.Das dated 3.3.1997
was: advised to attend CBI office, Silchar to have the copy
of the required documents. The applicant attented CEBI Office
Siléhar on 12.3.1997 and inspected the documents and
collected Xerox copies. On 17.3.1997 by letter Na.
CD/DAR/2-97 the applicant admitted that he had received
relevant documents from SP/CBI, Silchar on 12.3.1997. Hence,
it is denied that disciplinary authority did not respond for
preharation and submission of effective_ repiy to the

Memorandum dafed 23.9.1996.

5; ‘ _ That in reply to statements in parsgraphs 4.6
it is stated that from the record it is ascertained that
| Inquiry ‘Officer and Presenting Officer could not locate
ceft;in records of the case for which CBI/Silchar had to be
further communicated. All the records were collected from
CeEI/8ilchar only on 21.1.1998 and the same were presented to
thé ;nquiry Officer and the Presenting Officer. It is stated
thét corrigendum dated 6.12.199%9 to Original Memorasndum

dated 23.5.1996 was issued to reflect the factual position

only.

.

¢
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6. That in reply to statements in paragreph 4.7

it is stated that corrigendum No. W/275/LM/DAR/W-5(Loose)

dated b1 2000 was issued to reflect the charges
properly.
7. That in reply to statements in paragraphs 4.9

it is stated that out of twelve listed witness nine
prosecution witness were examined and cross exmined by the
ﬁresenting officer. PW-7 Md. Abdul Rasiv could not be
éxamined as he expired before the date of cross exmination
and PW-6 (Stock Verifier) could be examined due to his
retirement prior to the date of hearing and the other
@itness could not come for his new assigrnment as
Dy.CE/CON/South Eastern Rly and hence both were subsequently

dropped. However from the witness of other nine Witnesses

the charge against the applicant was established.

It is further stated that statement of shortage of
M5 Rod is based on physical verification of a team of RPF
Official and a2 stock verifier as admitted by the applicant

in para 3 to the 0OA.

. B That in reply to statements in paragraph 4.19

éo 4.16 it is stated that the Inquiry Officer gave his
report with reasoning and found that the charge against the
abplicant has been proved which the disciplinary authority

hag agrred to and imposed the penalty after considering the

' whble case record. It is also stated that the appellate

authority has carefully considered the appeal of the

applicant and after considering the complete case record
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“found that the penalty imposed upon by the disciplinary
- authority was just and proper. It is further stated that
~there was no delibarate delay on the part of the respondents

;té complete the disciplinary proceedings.

9, That in the facts and circumstances of the

case the application deserves to be dismissed with cost.

Verification

I,.......KAVI )%Q@A’JDE sworking

.a§ ...fpigfdbfléfiaﬁ.:f.444&@W@U%61..,N.F.Rly, Madsgaen, do

‘hereby verify that, the statements made in the paragraphs 1

to 9 are true to my knowledge.

@;DL’“‘:&/
Buwahati Signature
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